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Client Name:

Spalding Superannuation Fund

Year Ended: 30/06/2021
| SMSF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS & ITR REVIEW CHECKLIST l
Y/N N/A Comments / Notes
A Trial Balance (Referenced to WP's) v [ T
B Points of Review/Queries/Notes for Next Year (Manager Notes) v
D  Tax Reconciliation Statement v
E Journal Sheets A
£ Clients year end adjustment journal el
G Separate workpapers for individuals /
H Client Reports (MYOB etc.) ./ )
I OE oot v ek (UL ond BS
(All other work papers as per software account codes)
BEFORE commencing the job have you considered the following? YN N/A Comments,
1 Has Pre-Start Checklist been prepared/reviewed - is further info required? \//’N
2 Have last years WPs, F/S and ITR been reviewed? b
AFTER completing the job have you considered the following?
P&L Y/N N/A  W/P Ref
3 Can you explain material variations in income/expenses/financial ratios to LY? ~
4 Has WP been prepared for any unusual account balances? ~
5  Income reconciled to BAS? v
6 Wages reconciled to BAS and PAYG Payment Summaries? e I
7 Superannuation paid and entered at correct rate? o
8  Depreciation expense agree to schedules? ] s DU [N SO apongs
9  Borrowing Costs amortised? o
10 Are accounting fees reconciled and entered free of GST? = I R S
11 Have you checked client ICA/IT accounts and GIC on portal? >
Balance Sheet
12 Bank Reconciliation Completed? v
13 Has WP been prepared for ALL Balance Sheet account balances with activity? > i
14 GST Reconciliation completed? >
15 Do inter-entity loans reconcile? = I
ITR
16 Tax Reconciliation ltems identified eg. accountancy & audit fees —
17 Brought forward tax and capital losses applied? i R N
18 Have PAYG, Franking credits etc been claimed? od
19 Have you considered Tax Offset eligibility? O R S
2 Is the completed ITR free of errors? v
Pre-Manager Review Check YIN _ N/A Comments
21 Are client query responses documented in WP's & Checklist updated for next year? -
22 Have you documented points to be carried forward for next year? L
23 Have you prepared all notes, minutes, agreements, resolutions (frequired)? Ll ]
24 Has Points of Review/Notes for Next Year been prepared (ref B) L ————
25 Has a cover letter been prepared? Is it formatted correctly?
26 Have all material findings been communicated in cover letter? N .
27  Anyitems that need to be addressed re current record keeping/bookkeeping? il
28 Have you checked that all components are present in the financial reports v’
29 Have you locked the accounting period (if Client uses cloud-based software)? ~
30 Have you contributed at least one Value Add idea, and included in cover letter?
Additional SMSF Matters YIN N/A Comments
31  Have DIV 293 issues been addressed? vl
32 Tax provision journals entered for year? v
33 Has tax loss schedule been prepared? ’
34 Has the investment strategy been reviewed - does it require revising? Y/N
35 Have minutes been prepared to accept the investment strategy? i e A
36 Are member details correct in F/S and ITR? o
37 If tax payable has Payment Slip been attached? i A
Prepared by: Al Ulode Initials: 4 Date: sly-l22
Reviewed by: Initials: G ,u Date: %) ‘
Value Add ldeas:
1 Taxation planning 9  Sufficient cash to meet commitments?
2 Benchmarking 10  Improved bookkeeping/tax compliance
3 Super co-contribution 11 Automation of account procedures
4 Salary sacrificing 12  Life insurance / income protection
5  Government Grants/Rebates 13 Superannuation/retirement issues
6  Cash Flow/Budget preparation 14 Investment planning/review
7 Management Assistance/reviews 15 Indirect taxes (eg. FBT, Payroll Tax, GST)
8  Asset Protection 16 Business Succession issues




The Spalding Superannuation Fund

A

TRIAL BALANCE
As at 30 June 2021
-2021 - -2020 -
Account Debit Credit Debit Credit
1432 Shares listed - Resource Mining 35.00 7 16.15
Corporation Ltd ,
1444 Shares unlisted - Lumenic 10876.00 S 11101.50
Technology Pty Ltd s
1850 Cash at Bank CBA 5067.37 7 92085.03
1860 Term Deposit CBA ) 0.00 -X 600000.00
2110 Property - 67 Macadamia Dr, Maleny 610000.00 0.00
2115 Acquisition costs - 67 Macadamia Dr, 22018.71 % 0.00
Maleny »
2190 Furniture, fittings & renovations at 36670.00 +* 0.00
cost ’ 7 7:5(&60
2191 Less accumulated depreciation 520.12 = 0.00
2220 Property improvements at cost 49738.80 " \/' / 0.00
2221 Less accumulated amortisation 299.80 > 4a, 43 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS 733585.96 703202.68
3330 Provision for income tax 8101.80 <, 1424790
3522 PAYG Instalment Payable 3656.00 « 598.00
3524 PAYG Instalment Paid 14624.00 ~ 2392.00
Benefits this year 53805.18 97422.08
4411 Preserved benefits (Taxable) - Stuart 406615.10 370082.48
Spalding
4412 Preserved benefits (Taxable) - Janine 284133.68 237869.82
Spalding
4441 Employer's contributions - Preserved - 8550.00 8550.00
Stuart Spalding
4471 Member's contributions - Preserved - 16450.00 32900.00
Stuart Spalding
4472 Member's contributions - Preserved - 25000.00 49700.00
Janine Spalding
4531 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Preserved - 2217.18 3692.11
Stuart Spalding
4532 Share of Profit/(Loss) - Preserved - 1588.00 2579.97
Janine Spalding
4801 Income tax - Preserved - Stuart 4720.71 8609.49
Spalding
4802 Income tax - Preserved - Janine 3381.09 6016.11
Spalding
4990 Members information accounts 53805.18 97422.08
allocation (DR)
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 733585.96 703202.68
r
5111 Employer's contributions (Taxable) - 8550.00 N 8550.00
Stuart Spalding
5211 Member's contributions (Taxable) - 16450.00 32900.00
Stuart Spalding .
5212 Member's contributions (Taxable) - 25000.00 S 49700.00
Janine Spalding o
5301 Interest received 482217 7, 8105.85
5501 Rental property income ) 4288.60 0.00
7240 Accountancy fees 990.00 ~ 990.00
7241 Auditor's remuneration 495.00 < 495.00
7250 Bank charges 44 .35 0.00
7280 Supervisory levy 518.00 0.00
7292 Filing Fees 273.00 7 267.00
7819 Depreciation - Furniture and fittings 520.12 0.00
7822 Amortisation - Property improvements 299.80 0.00
7981 Change in net market value of 206.65 81.77
investments
9581 Insurance - Rental 1937.46 0.00

05 Apr 2022 at 11:21 AM
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The Spalding Superannuation Fund

TRIAL BALANCE
As at 30 June 2021
-2021 - -2020 -
Account Debit Credit Debit Credit
9681 Water supply - Rental 21.21 0.00
NET INCOME 53805.18 97422.08
816242.45 816242.45 819476.13 819476.13

|

05 Apr 2022 at 11:21 AM Page 2




Gillian Holzberger

From: Stuart Spalding <Stuart.Spalding@businessfitness.com>

Sent: Sunday, 6 March 2022 11:40 AM

To: Gillian Holzberger

Cc: Stuart Spalding

Subject: FW: Spalding Super Fund due 16 May 2022

Attachments: SSF Spreadsheet 30062 1.xlsx; J. Spalding 8.6.21[2].doc; sales_invoice_INV-0618

_[3].pdf; INV3921[2].PDF; sales_invoice_INV-0619_[3].pdf; Spalding Superannunation

Fund 20.6.21 inv 10091[2].docx; quote_894[2].pdf

..try again.

From: Stuart Spalding <Stuart.Spalding@businessfitness.com> on behalf of Stuart Spalding
<Stuart.Spalding@businessfitness.com>

Date: Sunday, 6 March 2022 at 11:31

To: Gillian Holzberger <gillian@sgsaccounting.com.au>

Cc: Stuart Spalding <stuartspalding3@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Spalding Super Fund due 16 May 2022

Hi Gillian

Hope all is well and safe with you, seems like busy times for everyone at the moment.

| will follow up with CBA this week to get a copy of the TD certificates closed on 11/1/21 to use the funds for the
property purchase, it is no longer showing on my netbank.

Bank statement for the normal account to be forwarded under separate emails....

Thanks for now, await final queries form you, appreciate the assistance.

Best regs

SAS

Worksheets attached with supporting docs also attached as follows:

Supporting Docs #5 (8'"-30"" June)

10/6/21 Montys Glass - 67 Mac 1191.00
14/6/21 Campbell Tiling - 67 Mac J 858.00
15/6/21 Plumbink - 67 Mac 1 447.86
15/6/21 Campbell Tiling - 67 Mac /3,718.00
23/6/21 Barth Painting - 67 Mac 10,400.00
30/6/21 Roos Doors & Windows - 67 Mac 709.50 /

From: Gillian Holzberger <gillian@sgsaccounting.com.au>
Date: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 at 17:24

To: Stuart Spalding <Stuart.Spalding@businessfitness.com>
Subject: Spalding Super Fund due 16 May 2022

Hi Stuart

Thank you for your email.

Yes we discussed property purchase and | have the foliowing:
e insurance
e lots of repairs / capital purchases
e one Unity Water
e 1o need to send Accounting or ATO info




residential
tenancies

s, 241thority

Rental bond number .-

17/02/2021 711667868

JANINE LOUISE SPALDING
PO BOX 697
MALENY QLD 4552

Dear Janine

The RTA has recorded a change of property manager/owner.

Updated bond details:
Bond contributors: WAYNE SEIBEL $1,520.00

Property manager/owner: JANINE LOUISE SPALDING

Bond at 17 February 2021: $1,520.00

If any details are incorrect, please call us on 1300 366 311 as soon as possible.

Regards
RTA

gm@\ \,q,\.c\ %f G+ Maco.o\wv&.(& Drve

s b oy RTA and by seamr)gufum
Mas s N& ('Qcmm\-n_c)\ 7N Mo 'G\V\‘V‘C\OAS . “;

Level 23, 179 Turbot Street | GPO Box 390 Brisbane Q 4001 | t 1300 366 311 | rta.gld.gov.au Page 1 of 1



Client Name:

Year End: 30/06/2021

Spalding Superannuation Fund

|Tax Reconciliation Statement

i

Profit per Accounts

Business Items

Accounting Depreciation

Debtors at end of prior period (STS)
Creditors at end of current period (STS)

Unpaid Superannuation Liability at end of period

Decrease in Market Value of investment
Fines and penalties

Other non-deductible items

Total Addbacks

less deductible items / non-assessable

Business Items

Taxation Depreciation

Debtors at end of current period (STS)
Creditors at end of prior period (STS)
Increase in Market Value of investment
Other deductible items

Other deductible items

Taxable Income / (Loss) per tax return
Tax Return Rounded

Tax on taxable income at 15%

Less PAYG instalments

Amount due for payment / (refund)

Plus supervisory levy

Members' balances

Bal before profit allocation

Profit Allocation 58%

Members Statement C/bal

Tax 58%

Profit (excluding contributions)

Interest received 4,822.17
Rental income 2,329.93
Expenses (3,346.92)

3,805.18

Stuart
431,615.10
2,217.18

433,832.28

4,720.71

42%

42%

53,805.18 |

206.65

206.65

?U’ SMSY q\t)r\\' n

Janine
309,133.68
1,588.00

54,011.83
54,012.00
8,101.80

(14,624.00)

(6,522.20)

259.00

310,721.68

3,381.09

(6,263.20) +/

Totals
740,748.78
3,805.18

8,101.80




Client Name: Spalding Superannuation Fund
Year Ended: 30/06/2021

[Journal entries

Jrn No Date Account Name / Description Ledger Debit Credit |GST/P
2021a | 10/07/2020 [Supervisory levy 7280 259.00
Provision for income tax 3330 259.00
Supervisory levy deducted from 2019 income tax refund P
8/06/2021 [Supervisory levy 7280 259.00
Provision for income tax 3330 259.00
Supervisory levy included in 2020 income tax payment P
30/06/2021 |Provision for income tax 3330 2,392.00
PAYG Instalment paid 3524 2,392.00
Allocate 2020 PAYGI against 2020 tax provision P
30/06/2021 |PAYG Instalment payable 3522 3,656.00
PAYG Instalment payable 3522 3,656.00
Allocate 2021 Q4 PAYG instalment P
2021e | 9/12/2020 |Acquisition costs - 67 Macadamia Dr, Maleny 2115 21,402.21
Property - 67 Macadamia Dr, Maleny 2110 21,402.21
Split out portion of final property payment to acquisition costs P
2021f | 30/06/2021 |Shares listed - Resource Mining Corporation Ltd 1432 18.85
Shares unlisted - Lumenic Technology Pty Ltd 1444 225.50
Market value movement 7981 206.65
Change in market value of shareholdings P
2021g | 30/06/2021 [Bank fees 7250 30.00
Interest received 5301 4,822.17
Term deposit 1860 4,792.17
Term deposit closure final entries P
2021h | 30/06/2021 |Audit fees 7241 495.00
Accountancy fees 7240 495.00
Separate audit and accountancy fees P
30/06/2021 |Provision for income tax 2021 3330 8,101.80
Income Tax SS 4801 4,720.71
Income Tax JS 4802 3,381.09
Income tax payable 2021 2




The Spalding Superannuation Fund

PROFIT AND LOSS
For the period 1 Jul 2020 to 30 Jun 2021

2021 2020

Revenue

Employer's contributions (Taxable) - Stuart Spalding 8,550.00 8,550.00

Member's contributions (Taxable) - Stuart Spalding 16,450.00 32,900.00

Member's contributions (Taxable) - Janine Spalding 25,000.00 49,700.00

Interest received 4,822.17 8,105.85

Rental property income 4,288.60 0.00
Total Revenue 59,110.77 99,255.85
Operating Expenses

Accountancy fees 990.00 990.00

Auditor's remuneration 495.00 495.00

Bank charges 44 .35 0.00

Supervisory levy 518.00 0.00

Filing Fees 2'{3.00 B 726'&00
Total Operating Expenses 2,320.35 1,752.00
Asset Depreciation

Depreciation - Furniture and fittings 520.12 0.00

Amortisation - Property improvements 299.80 0.00

Change in net market value of investments 206.65 - 81 .77
Total Asset Depreciation 1,026.57 81.77
Other Expenses

Insurance - Rental 1,937.46 0.00

Water supply - Rental 21.21 000
Total Other Expenses 1,958.67 0.0
NET INCOME 53,805.18 7__9],_422.03

Page 1
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The Spalding Superannuation Fund
BALANCE SHEET

As at 30 June 2021
2021 2020
ASSETS
Current Assets
Securities
Shares listed - Resource Mining Corporation Ltd 35.00 16.15
Shares unlisted - Lumenic Technology Pty Ltd _;19178_76.09 11,101.50
Securities, Total 10,911.00 11,117.65
Liquid Assets
Cash at Bank CBA 5,067.37 92,085.03
Term Deposit CBA __W‘_igﬁ)g 600,000.00
Liquid Assets, Total 5,067.37 769727085'1703
Current Assets, Total 15,978.37 703,202.68
Non-current Assets
Tangible Assets
Property - 67 Macadamia Dr, Maleny 610,000.00 0.00
Acquisition costs - 67 Macadamia Dr, Maleny 22,018.71 0.00
Furniture, fittings & renovations at cost 36,670.00 0.00
Less accumulated depreciation -520.12 0.00
Property improvements at cost 49,738.80 0.00
Less accumulated amortisation - -299.80 000
Tangible Assets, Total ___l7,607§3 i o.po
Non-current Assets, Total _"7_17'@792_.‘59 - 000
TOTAL ASSETS B 7331_5§5.9§ 703,202.68
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Provision for income tax 8,101.80 14,247.90
PAYG Instalment Payable 3,656.00 598.00
PAYG Instalment Paid -14,624.00 -2,392.00
Current Liabilities, Total -2,866.20 12,ﬁ§:_99
Total Liabilities -2,866.20 12,453.90
Members' Funds
Benefits this year 53,805.18 97,422.08
Preserved benefits (Taxable) - Stuart Spalding 406,615.10 370,082.48
Preserved benefits (Taxable) - Janine Spalding 284,133.68 237,869.82
Employer's contributions - Preserved - Stuart 8,550.00 8,5650.00
Spalding
Member's contributions - Preserved - Stuart Spalding 16,450.00 32,000.00
Member's contributions - Preserved - Janine 25,000.00 49,700.00
Spalding
Share of Profit/(Loss) - Preserved - Stuart Spalding 2,217.18 3,692.11
Share of Profit/(Loss) - Preserved - Janine Spalding 1,588.00 2,5679.97
Income tax - Preserved - Stuart Spalding -4,720.71 -8,609.49
Income tax - Preserved - Janine Spalding -3,381.09 -6,016.11
Members information accounts allocation (DR) -53,805.18 -97,422.08
Members' Funds, Total 736,452.16  690,748.78

Page 1



The Spalding Superannuation Fund

BALANCE SHEET
As at 30 June 2021

r‘ wu( K

2021 2020

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Page 2

733,585.96 703,202.68
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Balance Sheet

Lumenic Technology Pty Ltd

As at 30 June 2021
NOTES 30 JUN 2021 30 JUN 2020
Assets -
Current Assets -
Investment - Real Support Choices Pty Ltd 6,400 6,400
Investment - RSC.COM Pty Ltd 8,000 8,000
Loan - B Books Xpress (128,080) (179,970)
Loan - Real Support Choices - 273,800
Loan - RSC.COM Pty Ltd 197,300 -
Lumenic Technology Pty Ltd 132 973
Total Current Assets 83,752 109,203
Total Assets 83,752 109,203
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Loan - Nu Investment Trust 31,000 36,000
Total Current Liabilities 31,000 36,000
Non-Current Liabilities
Shareholder Accounts 6 31,000 51,000
Total Non-Current Liabilities 31,000 51,000
Total Liabilities 62,000 87,000
Net Assets 21,752 22,203
Equity [—
Retained Earnings . B
Current year earnings (451) (142)
Retained earnings/Accumulated funds 1,003 1,145
Total Retained Earnings 552 1,003
Share Capital 21,200 21,200
Total Equity 21,752 22,203

it

Shareho\ds
Voo 3\“\3

bgeo  x 21,752 = 10,8167

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

These financial statements have not been subject to audit or review and should be read in conjunction with the attached Compilation Report.

Financial Statement Lumenic Technology Pty Ltd

Page 4 of 10
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G
Inquires 1300 300 630
Issue date 02 Dec 21
Com pany Statement CORPORATE KEY: 50870819
Extract of particulars - s346A(1) Corporations Act 2001
Sot:eaﬁtl: lzgglslys:;?:artgg?: ::sl;?:ttl;z all your company details 2 s
listed on this company statement are complete and correct. This is B LUMENIC TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD
required under s346C (1) and/or s346B and s346C (2) of the
Corporations Act 2001.
You must check this statement carefully and inform ASIC of any
changes or corrections immediately.Do not return this statement.
YOLrJ‘ m%%tgotify lf\tSIChwiéhin 28f days af}er the date (l)f change, and
within ays after the date of issue of your annual company 3
statement. Late lodgement of changes will result in late fees. These REVIEW DATE: 02 December 21
requirements do not apply to the Additional company information.
. You must notify ASIC of any changes to company details — Do not return this statement
9 To make changes to company details or amend incorrect information } Phone if you've already e, Use your agent.
j‘,f - go to www.asic.gov.au/changes . notified ASIC of changes but é
i - log in to our online services and make the required updates they are not shown correctly
- first time users will need to use the corporate key provided on this in this statement.
company statement Ph: 1300 300 630
Company Statement

These are the current company details held by ASIC. You must check this statement carefully and inform ASIC of any changes
or corrections immediately. Late fees apply. Do not return this statement.

1 Registered office
CTB ADVISORY 'LA BALSA' SUITE 407 LEVEL 4 45 BRISBANE ROAD MOOLOOLABA QLD 4557

2 Principal place of business
50 YAKOLA PARADE ALEXANDRA HEADLAND QLD 4572

3 Officeholders
Name: ERIK JAMES HIPWOOD
Born: BRISBANE QLD
Date of birth: 17/04/1951
Address: 50 YAKOLA PARADE ALEXANDRA HEADLAND QLD 4572
Office(s) held: DIRECTOR, APPOINTED 26/04/2014; SECRETARY, APPOINTED 26/04/2014
Name: STUART ALAN SPALDING
Born: ESPERANCE WA
Date of birth: 14/08/1964
Address: 97 RUDDLE DRIVE REESVILLE QLD 4552
Office(s) held: DIRECTOR, APPOINTED 06/05/2015
4 Company share structure
Share class Shares description Number issued Tetalamountpaid iotal amekint drpala
on these shares  on these shares
ORD ORDINARY SHARES 21200 $21200.00 $0.00
5 Members
These details continue on the next page Page 1 of 3

LUMENIC TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD ACN 167 035 878



Company statement continued

‘ Name: KEME PTY LTD ACN 058 639 160
: Address: 50 YAKOLA PARADE ALEXANDRA HEADLAND QLD 4572

§ Share Class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held
ORD 10600 Yes No
Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD ACN 082 725 353
Address: 97 RUDDLE DRIVE REESVILLE QLD 4552
Share Class Total number held Fully paid Beneficially held
ORD 10600 Yes No

You must notify ASIC within 28 days of the date of change, and
within 28 days of the issue date of the annual company
% statement. Late lodgement of changes will result in late fees.

End of company statement
This concludes the information to which the company must respond (if incorrect) under s346C of the Corporations Act 2001.

Additional company information
This information is optional under the Corporations Act 2001. Late lodgement fees or late review fees do not apply to this information.

To add, remove or change a contact address, see www.asic.gov.au/addresses.

6 Contact address for ASIC use only
Registered agent name: CTB ACCOUNTING PTY LTD
Registered agent number: 33312
Address: PO BOX 775 MOOLOOLABA QLD 4557

Page 2 of 3
LUMENIC TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD ACN 167 035878
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*#* 99.213.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5931.D183.0V06.00.30

#1850
ConmonwealthBank /

f1 Bank of Australia
3128 124 AFSLand
stralian credit licence 234945

Statement 226 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 4462 10128017

e Statoment
THE DIRECTORS Period -2 Jun 2020 - 1 Jul 2020
gé’v‘BgF;AGE/;Y PTYLTD Closing Balance $92,085.03 CR
MALENY QLD 4552 Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

Cheque Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we wil
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction - Debit Credit Balance
02 Jun 2020 OPENING BALANCE $10,970.03 CR
19 Jun Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
SGS Inv 1127 1,485.00 $9,485.03 CR
24 Jun Transfer from NetBank
Contribution JLS 49,700.00 $59,185.03 CR
24 Jun Transfer from NetBank
Contribution SAS 32,900.00 $92,085.03 CR
01 Jul 2020 CLOSING BALANCE $92,085.03 CR
Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$10,970.08 CR $1,485.00 $82,600.00 $92,085.03 CR



CommonwealthBank

onweatlth Bank of Australia
48123 123 124 AFSLand
credit licence 234945
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THE DIRECTORS
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD
PO BOX 697

MALENY QLD 4552

002

Cheque Account

Statement 227 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 4462 10128017

Statement

Period 2 Jul 2020 - 1 Aug 2020

Closing Balance $94,341.23 CR

Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

AR

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

4 394.1420 1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5931.D0216.0 V06.00.30

Date Transaction Debit Credit Balance
02 Jul 2020 OPENING BALANGE $92,085.03 CR
10 Jul Direct Credit 012721 ATO /
ATO004000012299432 118.70 ¥ $92,203.73 CR
15 Jul  Direct Credit 012721 ATO > ’\
ATO003000012689216 Povplogg (OnHInINoS -5 S 2,137.50 Sit\  $94,341.23 CR

01 Aug 2020 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance -

$92,085.03 CR

Total debits
Nil

$94,341.23 CR

+ Total credits = Closing balance

$2,256.20 $94,341.23 CR

#1450
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“# 114.279.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5931.D245.0 V06.00.30

3123 124 AFSL and
Australian credit licence 234945

THE DIRECTORS
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD
PO BOX 697

MALENY QLD 4552

Cheque Account

002

Statement 228 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 4462 10128017

Statement

Period 2 Aug 2020 - 1 Sep 2020

Closing Balance $7,856.23 CR

Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this

account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we wil
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name:

CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note:

Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction

02 Aug 2020 OPENING BALANCE
13 Aug Transfer from NetBank
JLS Contribns

13 Aug Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
SGS Inv 1224

14 Aug Transfer Out Branch 06 2888
01 Sep 2020 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance

$94,341.23 CR

100,000.00

Total debits +
$101,485.00

Debit Credit Balance

$94,341.23 CR

15,000.00 HilZ2 $109,341.23 CR

/
1,485.00 ¥ 7240
\=A¥e)

$107,856.23 CR
$7,856.23 CR

$7,856.23 CR

Total credits = Closing balance

$15,000.00 $7,856.23 CR

# 1350
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THE DIRECTORS
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD
PO BOX 697

MALENY QLD 4552

Cheque Account

Statement 229 (Page 1 of 2)
Account Number 06 4462 10128017

Statement

Period 2 Sep 2020 - 1 Oct 2020
Closing Balance $7,856.23 CR

Enquiries Please contact
your Private Banker

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we wil
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction , 
02 Sep 2020 OPENING BALANCE

01 Oct 2020 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance

$7,856.23 CR

Total debits

Debit Credit Balance
$7,856.23 CR
$7,856.23 CR

Total credits = Closing balance

Nil $7,856.23 CR

#1850
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Statement 230 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number

I.|I|III.""I|III|"|.|I.|...II..|I. 002

Statement
THE DIRECTORS Period 2 Oct 2020 - 1 Nov 2020
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD .
PO BOX 697 Closing Balance $5,739.73 CR

MALENY QLD 4552

Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

Cheque Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdratft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit  Credit Balance

02 Oct 2020 OPENING BALANCE

13 Oct Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO006000013635650

18 Oct TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556

$7,856.23 CR

¥ \ = \ i ¢
Employey tonrvila oy SAS 545750 5181 $9,993.78 CR

410125941054060 ATO July J 508.00 B $9,395.73 CR
18 Oct TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556 , / Ao |20

410125941054060 ATO Oct | 3686.00 / ‘ $5,739.73 CR
01 Nov 2020 CLOSING BALANCE $5,739.73 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$7,856.23 CR $4,254.00 $2,137.50 $5,739.73 CR

06 4462 10128017
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THE DIRECTORS
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD
PO BOX 697

MALENY QLD 4552
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Cheque Account

Statement 231 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 4462 10128017

Statement

Period 2 Nov 2020 - 1 Dec 2020

Closing Balance $5,739.73 CR

Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name:

CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note:

Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date TranSaqt!onv_
02 Nov 2020 OPENING BALANCE

01 Dec 2020 CLOSING BALANCE

Opening balance

$5,739.73 CR

Total debits
Nil

+

Debit Credit Balance
$5,739.73 CR

$5,739.73 CR

Total credits = Closing balance

Nil $5,739.73 CR
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Statement 232 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 4462 10128017
TTINTITLILT Y P 002

Statement
THE DIRECTORS Period 2 Dec 2020 - 1 Jan 2021
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD .
PO BOX 697 Closing Balance $194.73 CR
MALENY QLD 4852 Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

Cheque Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction Debit  Credit Balance
02 Dec 2020 OPENING BALANCE $5,739.73 CR
09 Dec Transfer to other Bank NetBank . L 4 5
67 Macadamia Dve Part deposit 500000 21\© $739.73 CR
11 Dec Transfer to other Bank NetBank A
Sherlock re 67 Mac 54000 Y215 $199.73 CR
01 Jan Account Fee 500 4250 $194.73 CR
01 Jan 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $194.73 CR
Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$5,739.73 CR $5,545.00 Nil $194.73 CR

4890
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THE DIRECTORS

CAMARA BAY PTY LTD

PO BOX 697

MALENY QLD 4552

Cheque Account

Statement 233 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 4462 10128017

Statement

Period 2 Jan 2021 - 1 Feb 2021

Closing Balance $80,717.19 CR

Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdratt limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND

Name:

Note:

Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction :
02 Jan 2021 OPENING BALANGE
11 Jan Early TD Withdrawal
TD account:AU/064000/50679747

14 Jan Transfer to other Bank NetBank
Dep 67 Macadamia

15 Jan Direct Credit 012721 ATO
ATO002000014431898

01 Feb Account Fee

01 Feb Transfer Out Admin
67 Macadamia Dr

01 Feb 2021 CLOSING BALANCE

Yon

¥ Aqow

{ |
im0 \:\ N 3%

Opening balance -

$194.73 CR

o\

Total debits
$626,407.21

)

29,000.00 211©

{ A
\ {1

597,402.21

+

Debit Credit Balance

$194.73 CR

704,792.17 {260 $704,986.90 CR

$675,986.90 CR

V213750 Siil $678,124.40 CR
5.00 3250 $678,119.40 CR

2\© $80,717.19 CR

$80,717.19 CR

Total credits =

$706,929.67

Closing balance

$80,717.19 CR

#1850
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Statement 234 (Page 1 of 2)
LI | " Account Number 06 4462 10128017
1 i 002

[Pl Statement

THE DIRECTORS Period 2 Feb 2021 - 1 Mar 2021
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD . )
PO BOX 697 Closing Balance $77,132.33 CR
MALENY QLD 4552 Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

Cheque Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction : Debit  Credit Balance
02 Feb 2021 OPENING BALANGE $80,717.19 CR
03 Feb Direct Credit 045801 SEIBEL %

Rent, Wayne Seibel 488.60 5501 $81,205.79 CR
04 Feb TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS CommBank app BPAY 7 |

410125941054060 ATO Dec 2020 3,656.00 $77,549.79 CR
08 Feb Transfer to xx9776 NetBank )

Suncorp Ins 1,037.46 ¢ 153\ $75,612.33 CR
12 Feb Direct Credit 045801 SEIBEL '

Rent, Wayne Seibel 760.00 S50 $76,372.33 CR
26 Feb Direct Credit 045801 SEIBEL

Rent, Wayne Seibel 760.00 950\ $77,132.33 CR
01 Mar 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $77,132.33 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$80,717.19 CR $5,693.46 $2,008.60 $77,132.33 CR
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THE DIRECTORS
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD
PO BOX 697

MALENY QLD 4552

Cheque Account

Statement 235 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 4462 10128017

Statement

Period 2 Mar 2021 - 1 Apr 2021

Closing Balance $74,794.33 CR

Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

[AUANERER R

112.254.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5931.0091.0V06.00.31

g

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Chegue proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transaction ' Debit  Credit

02 Mar 2021 OPENING BALANCE

12 Mar Direct Credit 045801 SEIBEL
Rent, Wayne Seibel

19 Mar Transfer to xx4368 NetBank
JoyceMayne re 67

19 Mar Transfer to xx4368 NetBank
Anderson Carpet 67

29 Mar Direct Credit 045801 SEIBEL
Rent, Wayne Seibel

01 Apr 2021 CLOSING BALANCE

3.008.00 ¢ 2140

/
650.00 ¥ 2190

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits =

$77,132.33 CR $3,858.00 $1,520.00

Balance

$77,132.33 CR

760.00 9501 $77,892.33 CR
$74,684.33 CR
$74,034.33 CR

760.00 550 $74,794.33 CR
$74,794.33 CR

Closing balance

$74,794.33 CR

#1850
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THE DIRECTORS
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD

[V

PO BOX 697
MALENY QLD 4552

Statement 236 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 4462 10128017

Statement

Period 2 Apr 2021 - 1 May 2021

Closing Balance $60,461.27 CR

Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

Cheque Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, f this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we wil
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

*# 62.134.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5931.D0123.0V06.00.31

The date of transaction

cleared.

appears on the CommBank app).

s shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

Date Transaction Debit  Credit Balance
02 Apr 2021 OPENING BALANCE $74,794.33 CR
04 Apr Transfer to other Bank NetBank / R

K Wagner Inv 208 2,805.00 ° e $71,989.33 CR

06 Apr
08 Apr
09 Apr
17 Apr
17 Apr
21 Apr

21 Apr

Transfer to other Bank NetBank
Barth Paints re 67

Transfer to xx4368 NetBank
Woodworkers re 67

Direct Credit 045801 SEIBEL
Rent, Wayne Seibel

Transfer to other Bank NetBank
McCormack Electric

SUNSHINE COAST CNCL NetBank BPAY 18259

100719433 SCC Rates fee
Transfer to xx1363 CommBank app
Semjase re 67

UNITYWATER CommBank app BPAY 1
0999907959 UnityWater re 67

'b\)" % Leo \ndon S

312500 / GCH\

280000 ¥ 2220

$68,864.33 CR
$66,064.33 CR

760.00 $950( $66,824.33 CR
209100 Y2220 $64,733.33 CR
76507 LIS $64,656.83 CR

580.00 ¥ 2140
o4 5 '/"\QS\

$64,076.83 CR

$64,055.62 CR

21 Apr Transfer to xx1363 CommBank app _

AndersenCarpet 67 35000 2190 $63,705.62 CR
27 Apr TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556

410125941054060 ATO PAYG { 3,656.00 $60,049.62 CR

50
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Statement 236 (Page 2 of 2)
Account Number 06 4462 10128017
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Date Transacti - Debit  Credit Balance

29 Apr Direct Credit 012721 ATO - . } Gl
ATO006000014565512  Eimploy e/ Ce iy Aot Al 2,137.50 Sit\ $62,187.12 CR

30 Apr Transfer to other Bank NetBank
Maleny Plumbing 67 1,725.85 ¥ 222¢ $60,461.27 CR
01 May 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $60,461.27 CR
Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance
$74,794.33 CR $17,230.56 $2,897.50 $60,461.27 CR
Transa r 1st April 2021 to 30th April 2021

Transaction Type Performed Free Chargeable UnitPrice Fee Charged
Staff assisted withdrawals 0 0 0 $3.00 $0.00
Cheques written 0 0 0 $3.00 $0.00
Cheque deposit 0 0 0 $3.00 $0.00
Over the counter deposit 0 0 0 $3.00 $0.00
Quick deposits o 0 0 0 $3.00 $0.00
Cheq deposit in quick deposit box 0 0 0 $3.00 $0.00
Total v v 0 o 0 $0.00
Account Fee _ $5.00 $0.00
Paper Statement Fee ; $0.00 $0.00
Fee Rebate - The fee rebate has been applied to your transaction and account fee above $5.00

H#i850
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Statement 237

Account Number
I.|I|I|I.||||I|III|"|.|I.|...|I..|I. 002

Statement
THE DIRECTORS Period 1 May 2021 - 28 May 2021
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD i
PO BOX 697 Closing Balance $54,105.69 CR
MALENY QLD 4552

Enquiries

Cheque Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

(Page 1 of 2)

06 4462 10128017

Please contact
your Private Banker

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your

transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any guestions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transactio

01 May 2021 OPENING BALANCE
02 May Transfer to other Bank NetBank
UnivFloors FS881CP

06 May Transfer to xx4368 NetBank
IKEA Kitchen 67

06 May Transfer to xx4368 NetBank
Tile Outlet 67 Mac

06 May Transfer to xx4368 NetBank
Hleoutieter Mac .

13 May Transfer to xx4368 NetBank
NCPlUmbing s ef ..

13 May Transfer to xx4368 NetBank

- Highrove re 67

13 May Transfer from NetBank

Contribn SAS

13 May Transfer from NetBank
Contribns JLS

14 May Transfer to other Bank NetBénk
Bunnings re 67 Mac

14 May Transfer To Chilli Bins
NetBank Chilli Bins re 67 Mac

Debit  Credit ~ Balance

$60.461.27 CR
40000 VY 2220 $60,061.27 CR

6,357.00 / 2190 $53,704.27 CR

1,796.69 | / 2
L
49.95 f\/ > 1110

$51,907.58 CR

$51,857.63 CR

973.59 ¢ ( $50,884.04 CR
\
7
70750 ¥ ) $50,176.54 CR
16,450.00 $66,626.54 CR
10,000.00 $76,626.54 CR
/
347172 Y 1 $73,154.82 CR
e 2220
535.00 v $72,619.82 CR

o

o
\’ﬂ



166.557.1.1 ZZ258R3 0303 SL.R3.5931.D148.0V06.00.32

Date Transacti
17 May Transfer to other Bank NetBank
WoodworkersB1 75977

18 May Transfer To Kolja Wagner
CommBank App KWagner 218 re 67

18 May Transfer To Kolja Wagner
CommBank App KyWa,gynﬂe“r‘21 9re 67

18 May Transfer To Kolja Wagner
CommBank App KWagner 221 re 67

20 May Transfer To Mick Bielby
NetBankBielby\S\tur}nping 67 Mac

24 May ASIC NetBank BPAY 17301
2290827253530 ASIC Fee

24 May Transfer to other Bank NetBank

24 May Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank
Redcatre 67 Mac ,

27 May Transfer to other Bank NetBank
MElectrical re 67

28 May AccountFee
28 May 2021 CLOSING BALANCE
Opening balance

$60,461.27 CR

Statement 237 (Page 2 of 2)

462 10128017

Account Number 06

I

=%

N
£

o

bt f =]
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e

¥o)
2

594900 ¥ ) $66,670.82 CR

140000 ¥ $65,270.82 CR
2120

3,300.00 $61,970.82 CR

2,540.00 / $59,430.82 CR

1,400.00 v/ $58,030.82 CR

& 2ra00 292 $57,757.82 CR

/

1,726.78 / $56,031.04 CR
9220

24200 v $55,789.04 CR

1679.00 ¢ $54,110.04 CR

435 3250 $54,105.69 CR

$54,105.69 CR

- Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$32,805.58 $26,450.00 $54,105.69 CR

# (890
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Statement 238 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 4462 10128017
RTTTIATILTL S e 002

Statement
THE DIRECTORS Period 29 May 2021 - 1 Jun 2021
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD losi
PO BOX 697 Closing Balance $53,554.44 CR
MALENY QLD 4562 Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

Business Transaction Account

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of
Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when
cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that
appears on the CommBank app).

Date Transacti : Debit  Credit Balance

29 May 2021 OPENING BALANCE $54,105.69 CR
31 May Transfer to other Bank NetBank //

X Hamer re 67 Mac 551.25 = 2220 $53,554.44 CR

01 Jun 2021 CLOSING BALANCE $53,5654.44 CR

Opening balance - Total debits + Total credits = Closing balance

$54,105.69 CR $551.25 Nil $53,554.44 CR
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THE DIRECTORS
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD
PO BOX 697

MALENY QLD 4552

Business Transaction Account

Statement 239 (Page 1 of 2)

Account Number 06 4462 10128017

Statement

Period 2 Jun 2021 - 1 Jul 2021
Closing Balance $5,067.37 CR
Enquiries Please contact

your Private Banker

If this account has an attached overdraft limit or facility which is secured over your primary place of residence
or over a residential Investment property you should ensure that the property is insured in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the mortgage. If you have any queries about your insurance cover you should contact
your insurer. Information on property insurance can also be found on www.moneysmart.gov.au. Note, if this
account has an attached overdraft limit or facility and we send you a statement every 4 or 6 months, we will
update your statement preference to every 3 months as part of changes made to the new Banking Code of

Practice from 1 July 2019.

Name: CAMARA BAY PTY LTD IN TRUST FOR
THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND

Note: Have you checked your statement today? It's easy to find out more information about each of your
transactions by logging on to the CommBank App or NetBank. Should you have any questions on
fees or see an error please contact us on the details above. Cheque proceeds are available when

cleared.

The date of transactions shown here may be different on your other transaction lists (for example, the transaction list that

appears on the CommBank app).

02 Jun 2021 OPENING BALANCE
07 Jun Transfer to other Bank NetBank

Roos Doors 1713

07 Jun Transfer to other Bank NetBank
BarthPainting10090

07 Jun Transfer to xx4368 NetBank
NCP re 67 Mac

07 Jun Transfer to other Bank NetBank
KWagner227 re67Mac

07 Jun Transfer to other Bank NetBank
K Wagner225re67Mac

08 Jun TAX OFFICE PAYMENTS NetBank BPAY 75556

551000447387673021 ATO Income Tax
10 Jun Transfer to other Bank NetBank
Montys Glass 3079
14 Jun Transfer To Campbell Tiling
CommBank App Campbell 0618
15 Jun Transfer to other Bank NetBank
Plumbink 3921
15 Jun Transfer to other Bank NetBank
CampbellTile0619

Debit Credit Balance
$53,554.44 CR
v
2,266.00 $51,288.44 CR
/
12,000.00 © $39.288.44 CR
4, 2220
1,255.61 ¥ $38,032.83 CR
/
0072.00 Y $35,960.83 CR
/ )
207650 ¥V $33,884.33 CR
12,492.60 / $21,391.73 CR
191.00 v $21,200.73 CR
858.00 J 2220 $20,342.73 CR
44786 ¥ $10,804.87 CR
"y

3,718.00 $16,176.87 CR

#1850
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06 4462 10128017

Statement 239

Account Number
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Balance

~ Credi

Debit

23 Jun Transfer to othér Bank NetBank

$5,776.87 CR

i

26

10,400.00

BarthPainting10091
30 Jun Transfer to other Bank NetBank

$5,067.37 CR

d R

Total credits

709.50

Roos Doors 67 Mac
01 Jul 2021 CLOSING BALANCE

$5,067.37 CR

Closing balance

Total debits +

Opening balance

$5,067.37 CR

Nil

$48,487.07

$53,554.44 CR

t June 2021 to 30th June 2021

Unit Price

Performed

Fee Charged

Chargeable

Free

Transaction Type

$0.00

$3.00

Staff assisted withdrawals

$0.00

$3.00

Cheques written

$0.00

$3.00

Cheque deposit
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Date
01 Jul

01 Jul

12 Aug

14 Aug

12 Nov
19 Nov

11 Jan
11 Jan
11 Jan
11 Jan

30 Jun

#1860

4 S0
Date printed 30 Juxﬂédm 2 \

Term Deposit number 06 4000 50672747

Page 2 of2

Account statement for the financial year ending 30 June 2021

Important information for Term Deposits opened after 1 July in the last financial year
The opening balance of this Term Deposit will display as ‘NIL" on this account statement.

The opening deposit will be listed as a separate transaction on the date that the Term Deposit

was opened or the value date specified for the Term Deposit.

OPENING BALANCE

‘CREDIT INTEREST EARNED bn this acoo;.lnt

to June 30, 2020 is $8,105.85

Credit Interest

Transfer In Branch 06 2888

446210128017
Value Date: 12/08/2020

Credit Interest

Credit Interest

Credit Interest

Prepymt Interest Adjusted
Early Withdrawal Fee
Transfer - Early TD Withdrawal

CLOélNG BALANCE

\n“@;f_&t \‘OUL‘WQ&

Balance

$600,000.00

$3,143.84 5301 $603,143.84 CR
$100,000.00 T  $703,143.84 CR

$1 ,417.85> $704,561.69 CR
$6.76 7 5301 $704,568.45 CR

$634.30 $705,202.75 CR

$380.58 H3e| $704,822.17 CR
$30.00 #2450 $704,792.17 CR
$704,792.17 T $0.00 CR

$0.00 /

LN
|, H1F.85
6. T6
634, %0

(3%0.5%)

he22.1F




Client Name: Spalding Superannuation Fund
Year End: 30/06/2021
|Cost Base - 67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny Qld 4562 |
Contract date: 9/12/2020
Contract price 610,000.00
Less Release fee (195.00)
Water (3.44)
Building & pest adjustment (4,000.00)
Add Rates 837.58
Water 101.48
606,740.62
Less deposit paid (34,000.00)
Agrees with settiment statement 572,740.62
Additional expenses
Titles Office 1,981.00
Transfer Duty 20,475.00
Legal fees 1,627.89
Legal dsibursements 490.25
Pexa Fee 87.45
Building & pest inspection 540.00
Council change of ownership fee 76.50
Cost base 632,018.71
Payments from bank 5,000.00
29,000.00
597,402.21
540.00
76.50
632,018.71
Reconciliation to Balance Sheet ;
Property contract cost 610,000.00 7
Acquisition costs 22,018.71 X
632,018.71

Notes
All adjustments taken as capital.

#2110

#2115
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SETTLEMENT STATEMENT #2115
Matter No: 18121
Re: Camara Bay Pty Ltd as trustee for Spalding Superannuation Fund purchase
from Mara Dalton

Property: 67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny QLD 4552

Settlement Date: 3 February, 2021

Adjustment Date: 3 February, 2021

Contract Date: 9 December, 2021

Settlement Place: PEXA (electronic settlement)

Settlement Time: 12:30pm

Contract Price $610,000.00 ¥

Less Deposit 34,000.00
$576.000.00

Less Release Fee 195.00
$575,805.00

Plus Rates (adjusted as paid for 1/01/2021 to 30/06/2021)

$1.031.30 x 147 days

181 days 837.58

$576.,642.58

Plus Unity Water Credit 101.48

$576.744.06

Less Water Usage 3.44

$576.740.62

Less Building and Pest Adjustment 4.000.00
BALANCE AT SETTLEMENT $572,740.62
CHEQUE DETAILS

¥ Brisbane City Council $1.020.62
25 Bakers Lawyers $770.00
3. PEXA Fee (Bakers Lawyers) $87.45
4. Heritage Bank $344,497.70
5. Heritage Bank $75,028.57
6. Vendor's Funds $151,336.28
CHEQUES TOTAL $572.740.62
ADDITIONAL CHEQUES

L., Commissioner of State Revenue (Transfer Duty) $20,475.00
2. Titles Registry Fees $1.981.00

3. PEXA Fee (Clinton Mohr Lawyers) $87.45

Prepared on 28/01/2021 at 10:07 am
Prepared by Clinton Mohr Lawyers Page 1




N

Gillian Holzberger

From: Stuart Spalding <Stuart.Spalding@businessfitness.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 March 2022 12:46 PM

To: Gillian Holzberger

Subject: FW: Camara Bay Pty Ltd as trustee for Spalding Superannuation Fund purchase

from Mara Dalton - Property: 67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny QLD 4552

Hi Gillian — to go with reconciliation on spreadsheet attached called “67 Mac Purchase” in relation to your query
point 6.

From: Stuart Spalding <Stuart.Spalding@businessfitness.com.au>

Date: Monday, 1 February 2021 at 15:45

To: Joseph OBrien | Clinton Mohr Lawyers <joseph@clintonmohrlawyers.com>

Cc: Stuart Spalding <stuartspalding3@gmail.com>, "janinespalding66@gmail.com"
<janinespalding66@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Camara Bay Pty Ltd as trustee for Spalding Superannuation Fund purchase from Mara Dalton -
Property: 67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny QLD 4552

HiJO

Funds are in transit as discussed.

Amendment to deed attached, plus original deed cover and execution pages.
Let me know if there is any further info required,

Thks

SAS

From: Joseph OBrien | Clinton Mohr Lawyers <joseph@clintonmohrlawyers.com>

Date: Monday, 1 February 2021 at 09:50

To: Stuart Spalding <stuartspalding3@gmail.com>

Subject: Camara Bay Pty Ltd as trustee for Spalding Superannuation Fund purchase from Mara Dalton -
Property: 67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny QLD 4552

Dear Stuart and Janine,

1 Settlement figures

Attached are our draft settlement figures.

| have also attached our search results(i.e. rates and water) so that you can see what adjustments we made.

In relation to the UnityWater account for the property, there is currently a $108.42 credit, which we will be reimbursing
the seller for in the figures.

We have also done an adjustment for rates, and a less adjustment for $4,000.00 for your satisfaction of building and
pest as previously agreed.

Would you mind confirming that you're happy with our figures.
2 Settlement Funds

We have calculated the total amount of funds required for settiement to be $597,402.21 as follows:

1. Balance purchase price:  $572,747.56
2. Titles Office Fees: $1,981.00
3. Transfer Duty: $20,475.00



A

4. Our fees: $1,650.00
5. Outlays: $461.20
6. PEXA fee: $87.45

In relation to our fees, | am unable to confirm exactly what the final amount will be, but on the basis that settlement
occurs on Wednesday it should be less than our estimate.

If our fees are less than the estimate, we will refund the monies left over directly to you after settlement.

Would you mind transferring the $597,402.21 into our trust account as cleared funds today if possible? Let me know if
you have any issues.

Our trust account details as follows:
Name: Clinton Mohr Lawyers Practice Trust Account
Bank: NAB Indooroopilly
BSB: 084-255
Alc: 441 794 547
Ref: 18121
3 Trust Deed

Could you also provide us with a copy of the Trust Deed that appoints Camara Bay Pty Ltd as trustee for the Spalding
Superannuation Fund via email.

As the Titles Office requirements have changed, we don't need to lodge a copy of the Trust Deed with the Transfer
forms.

However, we do need to fill out a trust details form, which includes basic information about trust deed (i.e. date of the
document, who are the trustees etc).

If you have any questions regarding any of the above do not hesitate to give me a call to discuss.

Regards

Joseph O'Brien

Clinton Mohr Lawyers

622 Wickham Street | Fortitude Valley QLD 4006

PO Box 597 | Spring Hill QLD 4004

Phone Number: 07 3227 1558 | Fax Number: 07 3854 1822

[MPORT?
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10 February 2021

Invoice No: 24832

Camara Bay Pty Ltd as trustee for Spalding Superannuation Fund

PO Box 697
MALENY QLD 4552

BY EMAIL: stuartspalding3@gmail.com and janinespalding66@gmail.com

TAX INVOICE

RE: Camara Bay Pty Ltd as trustee for Spalding Superannuation Fund purchase from Mara
Dalton - Property: 67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny QLD 4552

PROFESSIONAL FEES:

DISBURSEMENTS:

TOTAL INVOICE
LESS AMOUNT TO BE TRANSFERRED FROM TRUST
BALANCE DUE

Tax Invoice includes total GST of $165.12
With Compliments

CLINTON MOHR LAWYERS
E&OE

AMOUNT
$1,479.92

AMOUNT
$473.10

* TERMS STRICTLY 7 DAYS NETT **

GST
$147.97

GST
$17.15

GROSS AMT
$1,627.89

GROSS AMT
$490.25

$2,118.14

$2118.14

$0.00

REMITTANCE ADVICE

Please return this slip with your payment to: Clinton Mohr Lawyers, PO Box 597 Spring Hill 4004
Direct Deposit: National Australia Bank BSB: 084 255 Alc: 441 794 547

Please tick your payment option:

[J Cheque enclosed
[J Charge my credit card:-

[ visa [0 Bankcard [ Mastercard
Expiry date: ____/
Cardholder's Name:
cvG: ..

1 T O O

Date: 10 February 2021

Client Name:

Matter No: 18121

Total Remitted:  §

Camara Bay Pty Ltd as trustee for
Spalding Superannuation Fund

Card Number

Cardholder's Signature

Date

Please note credit card payments will be charged with a merchant fee of 2.27%
ABN 26 501 571 420

627 Wickharn Street, Eartitude Valley Qg 4006 = PO Box 597, Spring Hill Qid 4004 » p 07 3227 1500 «f 07 3854 1822 < abn 26 5]

Matter No: 18121

Coe s

e I e 7

18]




SCHEDULE FOR TAX INVOICE NO. 24832

PROFESSIONAL FEES

Date Details

15/12/2020 Attendance reviewing contract and drafting initial correspondence

16/12/2020  Email from seller's solicitor attaching their initial letter; email response advising we
are agreeable to their settlement figures

16/12/2020 Email to Stuart and Janine attaching the buyer's questionnaire; email response
regarding same

16/12/2020 Email to Stuart and Janine attaching initial correspondence

23/12/2020 Email to Stuart and Janine in relation to building and pest

23/12/2020  Correspondence with seller's solicitor in relation to satisfaction of building and pest

28/01/2021 Email to Stuart and Janine attaching PEXA authorisation form

29/01/2021  Attendance drafting settlement figures

01/02/2021  Attendance finalising settlement figures, email to Stuart and Janine regarding same

02/02/2021 Attendance drafting Transfers on PEXA

03/02/2021 Attendance finalising OSR transfer duty assessment

03/02/2021  Finalising settlement funds and final preparations for PEXA settlement

Total

DISBURSEMENTS
Details Amount GST Total
InfoTrack search fee $473.10 $17.15 $490.25
Total $473.10 $17.15 $490.25

Bills notices (LPAQ 2007)

Disputes

If you dispute our legal costs you may —

. contact us to discuss your concerns with us;

. request an itemised bill;

. apply for a costs assessment within 12 months of delivery of a bill or request for payment;

. apply to set aside the costs agreement within six years or such other time period as the law
permits.

Interest payable
The current interest rate charged on unpaid bills is at the rate that is equal to the Cash Rate Target as

defined by the Regulations to the Act, plus two percentage points as at the date of this bill.

Other information
For more information about your rights, please read the facts sheet titled ‘Legal Costs — your right to

know'.

You can ask us for a copy, or obtain it from the Queensland Law Society or download it from their
website at www.qls.com.au.
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Building & Pest lnspecfors

Phone: 07 54762912 ABN: 40606 008 735 7 Chiltern Court

Fax: 07 54762920 ' Coes Creek QLD 4560
TAX INVOICE Order Date: 9 Dec 20
Invoice Number: INV3755 Order Number:
Invoice Date: 9 Dec 20 Ordered By:

3 Due Date: 10 Dec 20 Job ID: 3857

Bill To: Site Address:
Stuart & Janine Spalding
97 Ruddle Drive 67 Macadamia Drive
REESVILLE QLD 4552 MALENY QLD 4552

Labour Details:

Service Description Qty Price
Building & Pest Inspection 3 Bedroom Highset House + Cottage 1 $540.00
E -
o
Plesisa NOLE: Total: $490.91
Please use your name as reference. GST: $49.09
Receipt of payment required before release of report. Total IncGST: $540.00
Payment Options: Less Paid: $0.00
ERT=Bank: Nag Amount Due: $540.00 |
BSB: 084 209 4

Account Number: 77 155 2532
Cash or Cheque — Sherlock Building & Pest Inspectors




CUSTOMER ENQUIRIES #2115
Phone: {07 5475 7842

ﬁxvstjnshine Coagt“ ﬁmw : rauww;m
iy

ot iRy Live Chat vin our website
COUNCIL ABN 37 B76 973 893

SUPPLEMENTARY RATE NOTICE MALF YEARLY RATE NOTICE FOR PERIOD

i 1 January 2021 0 30 June

ISSUE DATE

k] *3 ROy
: PROPERTY NO WYYV

e 001328
il

*!H 4111, !HH!I!!IEH!?ENN Hgloseelgrlgls VALUATION

oo
i ) M MAY § T
- AMARA BAY PTY LTL TTE PAYMENT REFERENCE NO.

.1“.

QLD 4552 DUE DATE FOR PAYMENT 14 May 2021

. | NET AMOUNT PAYABLE $76.50

Bems  PROPERTY LOCATION, 87 Macariamia Dr MALENY QLD 4552

PROPEFTY DESCIIPTION Lot 48 RP 147187

RATES ANDY CHAS UNITS RATE DHARGED

Change of Ownership Charge® B - , 785

“Thig ie nel & rate. Non paymant of this amount does nol atlect discourd 5
/i 445 I3 fﬁ

0/ ¢fa;

PAYMENT DPTIONS

PROPERTY NGO GROGS EBCOUNT NET AMOLNT PAVABLE
, 7680 Q.00 650

1007 19433

"’” L - - f P Pay using your
o .- p@st 4 4 | o
18259 Billpay P ., ; ;,"‘ wfmrvz;)ﬂ@n




CUSTOMER ENQUIRIES

' Phone: (OT) 5475 7542
“ / Sunsh‘ne COastT_ Email: rates @ sunshinecoast.qld.gov.au

#2115

Live Chat via our website

COUNCIL ABN 37 876 973 913

SUPPLEMENTARY RATE NOTICE HALF YEARLY RATE NOTICE FOR PERIOD
1 January 2021 to 30 June 2021
ISSUE DATE 13 April 2021
~ 001328 oo

PROPERTY NO, 173227
= gl AT DO bbbl VALUATION $182,500
E S iy S FLTDTTR PAYMENT REFERENCE NO. 100719433
= REESVILLE QLD 4552 DUE DATE FOR PAYMENT 14 May 2021
= 57650
E—

&8 rropeRTY LOCATION: 67 Macadamia Dr MALENY QLD 4552

PROPERTY DESCRIFTION: Lot 16 RFP 147187

HATES AND CHARGES RATE CHARGED AMOUNT
Change of Ownership Charge* = I 76.50
TOTAL: §$76.50

*This is not a rate. Non payment of this amount does not afiect discount

,-"?Ha SSF°
¢z
PROPERTY NG, GROBS DISCOUNT NET AMOLUNT PAYARLE DUE DATE
173227 76.50 0.00 76.50 14 May 2021
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD TTE
= Pay 1 Parson at am Pay using your
- g ) [Biter Code: 18250 O g FOROMoR Ot smartphone
Ref: 100719433 ot acceg Download the Sniip

App and scan the
RTTHARH T ek
Telephone & Internet Banking - Bray®

Contact wour bank or Bnancial insfiution jo make 214 100718433
this payment fom your chegue. iavings. debi,
credit cord or mansadtion account. More infio

rel Land By Fhions
W, DY COImLaU

# Phong 13 18 16 and follow the prompt

o o wehw, sanshinecoast old gova

0214 ty and Apgd' gnd fofiow the promt I

N 0 wish & pay Fuur rates Bilipay Looo B
b gt CobiY cilihes Cxivtact ﬁ et 1 0071 8433 m 1 GO71-8495
Caunell 1of furthe mformation Mustarlar & Visa poreptan MasterCard & Viaa accagpted



alex@sgsaccounting.com.au
Typewritten text
#2115


Building & Pest Inspectors

#2115

Phone: 07 54762912 ABN: 40606 008 735 7 Chiltern Court
Fax: 07 54762920 Coes Creek QLD 4560
TAX INVOICE Order Date: 9 Dec 20
Invoice Number: INV3755 Order Number:
Invoice Date: 9 Dec 20 Ordered By:
Due Date: 10 Dec 20 Job ID: 3857
Bill To: Site Address:

Stuart & Janine Spalding
97 Ruddle Drive

67 Macadamia Drive

REESVILLE QLD 4552 MALENY QLD 4552
Labour Details:
Service Description Qty Price
Building & Pest Inspection 3 Bedroom Highset House + Cottage 1 $540.00
Please Note: Total: $490.91
Please use your name as reference. GST: $49.09
Receipt of payment required before release of report. Total Inc GST: $540.00
Payment Options: Less Paid: $0.00
EFT —Bank: NAB Amount Due: $540.00 v
BSB: 084 209
Account Number: 77 155 2532

Cash or Cheque — Sherlock Building & Pest Inspectors
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# L
. Client Name: Spalding Superannuation Fund
" Year Ended 30/06/2021
* |Capital Works & Capital Allowances Prior to Rental
First rental 17/2/21 - Bond taken from Wayne Seibel - $1,520
2220 2190
Paid/ Capital Capital
Invoiced Description Works Allowance Comments

19/03/2021 Joyce Mayne - fridge & cooktop 3,208.00 5 years
19/03/2021 Andersons - carpet 650.00 8 years per ATO commissioner
21/04/2021 Andersons - carpet 350.00 8 years per ATO commissioner
4/04/2021 Wagner Joiner - re-sheeting bedroom 2,805.00
5/04/2021 Barth - painting interior 3,125.00 10 years per client
8/04/2021 The Woodworkers Co - French door and windows 2,800.00

21/04/2021 Semjase Hand - interior design 580.00 5 years
17/04/2021 McCormack Electrical 2,091.00

30/04/2021 Maleny Plumbing 1,725.85
2/05/2021  Universal Flooring 400.00
6/05/2021  Tile Factory - tiles 1,796.69
6/05/2021  Tile Factory - tiles 49.95

13/05/2021 NC Plumbing - shower and basin fittings 973.59

13/05/2021 Highgrove Bathrooms 543.00

13/05/2021 Highgrove Bathrooms 164.50

414/05/2021 Bunnings - timber 3,471.72

14/05/2021 Chilli Bins - skip hire 535.00

.17/05/2021 The Woodworkers Co - balance 5,949.00

" 8/05/2021 Ikea - furniture (kitchen) 6,357.00 10 years

18/05/2021 Wagner Joiner - cottage renos 1,400.00

18/05/2021 Wagner Joiner - bathroom renos 3,300.00

18/05/2021 Wagner Joiner - kitchen renos 2,540.00

20/05/2021 Mick Bielby House Restumping 1,400.00

24/05/2021 Shaun Chilcott Earthmoving 242.00

24/05/2021 Luke Collier - various plumbing 1,726.78

27/05/2021 McCormack Electrical 1,679.00

31/05/2021 Mr M - labour 551.25
7/06/2021 Roos Door & Window maintenance 2,266.00
7/06/2021 Barth - painting exterior granny flat & prep to main 12,000.00 10 years per client
7/06/2021  Wagner Joiner - bedroom renos 2,076.50
7/06/2021 Wagner Joiner - entrance renos 2,072.00
7/06/2021 NCP Bathroom - sink and shower things 1,255.61

10/06/2021 Monty's Glass - laminated safety glass 191.00

14/06/2021 Campbell Tiling - waterproofing 858.00
15/06/2021 Plumbink (Luke Collier) - replace 3 x downpipes 447 .86
15/06/2021 Campbell Tiling - various 3,718.00

23/06/2021 Barth - painting interior & exterior of 67 Mac 10,400.00 10 years per client
30/06/2021 Roos Doors - 2 sets new sprials etc 709.50

49,738.80 ~__ 36,670.00 "
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. e # 1220 - 21
meeEaToT The Spalding Superannuation Fund # 89
Asset depreciation for the period 1/07/2020 to 30/06/2021 # T2
Disposals ’ Decline in value 2 T B
Pug;r;:se 3?:;?2?& Cost oiipiant Ov?r?trt‘:;g ur%%%r:.:gtged Date Termination _I_Balancing adjustment? ) Prime Diminishiﬁg é g?%:ﬁm : ?ngtst:r? ungfdstijg?e d
down cost value I essable | Deductible e cost 2 in value down cost
value income % ek % value
FURNITURE AND FITTINGS
21/04/2021 |Carpet 1000 1000 1000 12.50 24 24 976 976
19/03/2021 |Fridge & cooktop 3208 3208 3208 20.00 183 183 3025 3025
6/05/2021 |Ikea kitchen furniture 6357 6357 6357 10.00 98 98 6259 6259
16/04/2021 |Interior design 580 580 580 20.00 24 24 556 556
5/06/2021 |Painting - cottage ex & 12000 12000 12000 10.00 85 85 11915 11915
prep to main
5/04/2021 |Painting - interior 3125 3125 3125 10.00 74 74 3051 3051
20/06/2021 |Painting - interior & 10400 10400 10400 10.00 31 31 10369 10369
exterior
FURNITURE AND FITTINGS » 36670 36670 36670 519 519 36150 ¥ 36150
PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS T rownding | =520/
4/04/2021 |Capital Works 49739 49739 49739 2.50 300 ; 300 49439 |, 49439
PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS » 49739 49739 49739 300 v~ 300 49439| 7 49439
GRAND TOTAL » 86409 86409 86409 819 819 85589 85589
e R s T B e i
for decline in value) decline in value)
N Y
RE NN
NI S
N S

oo s, . RO BRSNS L.



P.J. & J.L. BARTH

Painting and Decorating
0418750520

ABN. NO. 39 857 281056
Gold Card No. 060946

20" June, 2021

‘\>(\;(‘\ 2316 \ 2\
Spalding Superannuation Fund,
Maleny
TAX INVOICE 10091
For work completed at 67 Macadamia Drive Maleny
For painting work to interior and exterior of the above residence N\a’m L\ﬁ use

Supply of Labour and Material

TOTAL COST; $10,400.00 gst incl.

Many Thanks Peter Barth

Bsh: 014507

A/c: 376238391

#2190



JOYCE MAYNE

ROOCHYSUPA NO 2 TRUST

Joyce Mayne AV/IT Maroochydore
Tenancy 15, 11 - 55 Maroochy Boulevard
Maroochydore, QLD, 4558

Ph:07 5475 1800 Fax:07 5475 1899

A.B.N. 92 774 887 629 / A.C.N. 639 040 823
TAX INVOICE

INVOICE REPRINT 1437648
SPALDING SUPERANUATION FUND
97 RUDDLE DR REESVILLE QLD 4552

Items

WEST/HOUSE 600L. FRENCH 4 DOOR D

Dept.Code:070

Product Code:* WQE6000BB

Manufacturer Warranty of 24 Months

Delivery Scheduled 18/03/21

STOCK from Warehouse/Warehouse

See Manufacturers documentation for Warranty Details.
Delivery Plus Service

EXCLUDING PRODUCT CARE
WQE6000BB WEST/HOUSE 600L. FRENCH 4 DOOR
Dept.Code:070

Product Code:* EXCLUDEPRODCARE

WEST/HOUSE30CM INDUCTION

COOKTOP 2 ZONE
Dept.Code:070

Product Code:* WHI323BC

Manufacturer Warranty of 24 Months

Delivery Scheduled 18/03/21

STOCK from Warehouse/Warehouse

See Manufacturers documentation for Warranty Details.
Store To Door Delivery Service

EXCLUDING PRODUCT CARE

WHI323BC WEST/HOUSE30CM INDUCTION COOKTO

Dept.Code:070
Product Code:* EXCLUDEPRODCARE

* Please ensure the goods will fit into your house and your room.
* Please be home on the delivery day or fees may apply.

* Cancellation fees up to 20% of the invoice value may apply.

* Balance to be paid prior to

delivery.

Vv2021.02

#2190

15/03/21 13:11:10 123 2927677

Assistant: 6023 46 DANIEL C - 6023
Customer: 0408811234

Sales Type: CASH SALE

Operator: 6053 46 Kylie C - 6053

Qty Price

1 $2,088.00

Item Total:$2,088.00
1 $0.00

Item Total:$0.00
1 $995.00

Item Total:$995.00
1 $0.00

Item Total:$0.00
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JOYCE MAYNE

* Thank you for shopping at Joyce Mayne.

Delivery Instructions:

PLEASE CALL 1/2 HR B4 DELIVERY
PLEASE UNPACK FRIDGE, PUT OLD
IN GARAGE

SMS Delivery Updates To 0408811234
Pickup/Delivery Address:

SPALDING SUPERANUATION FUND
97 RUDDLE DR

REESVILLE QLD 4552

Phone: 0408811234

Delivery Fee
G.S.T. CONTENT
INV PENDING
INV DEPOSIT

Customer Signature:
No of Pieces:

Vv2021.02

#2190

15/03/21 13:11:10 123 2927677

$125.00
$291.63
$3,208.00
$3,208.00

v
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< Andersens

QUOTE

SPALDING SUPER ANNUATION FUND
67 Macadamia Dr

DATE ANDERSENS MORAYF/IELD
Tumba Rumba QLD P/L

18 Mar 2021 Shop 2 207 Morayfield
Road

VALID UNTIL Morayfield 4506 QLD

4/17/2021 12:00:00 AM ABN: 72609070242

Phone: 07 5495 2488
MALENY QLD 4552 QUOTE NUMBER
AUSTRALIA M-11180 Web: www.andersens.com.au
Email:
REFERENCE morayfield@andersens.com.
SPALDING au
DESCRIPTION Quantity Amount Discount % TOTAL
SUPPLY AND INSTALL CARPET PEPPERDINE "96
IMPERIAL" TO 1 BEDROOM AS PER CUSTOMER 3.70 $196.00 10.00 $652.68
MEASUREMENTS 3.60 X 3.60M - BLACK CAPPING
DUNLOP EUREKA 10MM UNDERLAY 1.00 $(2.68) $(2.68)
Subtotal $590.91
Total GST 10% $59.09
Invoice Total $650.00
Payments Received $0.00
AMOUNT DUE $650.00
/ /
SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

Payment terms are:

If no commercial credit or finance application has been approved then the Amount Due is to be paid in
full on day of installation. Supply only products are to be paid in full on pick up.

Terms and Conditions:

Payments:

Please note this quotation is valid for 30 days from the date Direct Transfer:

of this document.

Account Name:

To proceed with the quoted works a 50% deposit payment ~ ANDERSENS MORAYFIELD
is required, with the balance payment due on starting day Account Number: 476 652 274

of the works.

BSB: 114 879

www.andersens.com.au/terms-and-conditions Please use your last name and

invoice number as reference

#2190
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TAX INVOICE

DATE ANDERSENS MORAYFIELD
18 Mar 2021

Tumba Rumba QLD P/L
Shop 2 207 Morayfield Road
Morayfield 4506 QLD

INVOICE NUMBER  ABN: 72 609 070 242

1033
SPALDING SUPER ANNUATION FUND Phone: 07 5495 2488
67 Macadamia Dr REFERENCE Web: www.andersens.com.au
MALENY QLD 4552 SPALDING Email:
AUSTRALIA morayfield@andersens.com.au
DUE DATE
15 Apr 2021
DESCRIPTION Quantity Amount Discount % Amount AUD
SUPPLY AND INSTALL CARPET
PEPPERDINE "92 GREY THORN" TO 1
BEDROOM AS PER CUSTOMER 3.70 $196.00 10.00 $652.68
MEASUREMENTS 3.60 X 3.60M -
BLACK CAPPING
DUNLOP EUREKA 10MM UNDERLAY 1.00 $(2.68) $(2.68)
Subtotal $590.91
Bank statement shows payment of
$650.00 on 19/3/21 and Total GST 10% $59.09
$350.00 on 21/4/21 Invoice Total $650.00
It appears the invoice and quote are for the )
same carpet. Payments Received $325.00
AMOUNT DUE $325.00

Payment terms are:
If no commercial credit or finance application has been approved then the Amount Due is to be paid in
full on day of installtion. Supply only products are to be paid in full on pick.

Thank you for your business

Terms and Conditions:
www.andersens.com.au/terms-and-conditions

Payments:

Direct Transfer:

Account Name:

TUMBA RUMBA QLD PTY LTD

Account Number: 476 652 274

BSB: 114 879

Please use your last name and invoice
number as reference

PLEASE MAKE CHEQUES OUT TO:
TUMBA RUMBA PTY LTD

#2190
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$650.00 on 19/3/21 and
$350.00 on 21/4/21

It appears the invoice and quote are for the
same carpet. 
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iSell No.: 177151999

IKEA contact information
Sales Person: Amanda T

“" Distribution (ISOM)

Alias: Spalding Superannuation Fund
Loyalty Membership ID: 6275980325071372103

Address

Janine Spalding
67 Macadamia Drive
4552 MALENY

Contact information
Janine Spalding

Email: janinespalding66@gmail.com
Mobile phone: 0408811234

Service summary

Service Cost Booking date Time Service
code
Truck Delivery 109.00 17/05/2021 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM A
Total service costs 109.00
Goods summary
Qty. Description Art nr. Service Price Tot. Price
code
1. Base corner cabinet 88x88 cm
1 METOD ME frame cr base cb 88x88x80 white AP CN 302.709.72 A 110.00 110.00
1 BODBYN dr f crnr base cb 2s 25x80 off-white AP CN 102.737.35 A 110.00 110.00
1 UTRUSTA crnr base cb carousel 88 AP CN 902.712.71 A 150.00 150.00
1 UTRUSTA N hinge w b-in dmpr f ktchn 153 © 2-p AP 704.272.64 A 30.00 30.00
400.00
2. RENGORA, integrated dishwasher 60 cm
1 BODBYN door 60x80 off-white AP CN 402.737.34 A 90.00 90.00
90.00
Cabinet 3
1 METOD ME bc f b-in appl/sink 60x60x80 white AP 504.305.97 A 70.00 70.00
1 HAVSEN sink bowl w vsbl frnt 62x48 white AUJP 803.592.31 A 339.00 339.00
1 LILLVIKEN sink strainer with stopper AU 703.254.25 A 10.00 10.00
1 GAMLESION kit mx tp dual brushed black metal AU 703.416.75 A 149.00 149.00
1 BODBYN drawer frt 60x10 off-white AP CN 302.737.39 A 30.00 30.00
1 BODBYN drawer frt 60x40 off-white AP CN 902.737.41 A 50.00 50.00
1 BODBYN drawer frt 60x20 off-white AP CN 102.737.40 A 45.00 45.00
1 MAXIMERA MA drwr high 60x45 white AP* CN 602.710.98 A 100.00 100.00
1 MAXIMERA MA drwr low 60x37 white AP* CN 902.711.05 A 50.00 50.00
843.00
4. Base cabinet 60 cm
1 METOD ME frm base cb 60x60x80 white AP CN 902.708.89 A 60.00 60.00
4 BODBYN drawer frt 60x20 off-white AP CN 102.737.40 A 45.00 180.00
4 MAXIMERA MA drwr med 60x60 white AP* CN 302.711.13 A 80.00 320.00
560.00
5. Base cabinet 60 cm
1 METOD ME frm base cb 60x60x80 white AP CN 902.708.89 A 60.00 60.00
1 BODBYN drawer frt 60x40 off-white AP CN 902.737.41 A 50.00 50.00
1 MAXIMERA MA drwr high 60x60 white AP* CN 402.710.99 A 100.00 100.00
1 UTRUSTA shelf 60x60 white 2-p AP CN 302.711.46 A 20.00 20.00
230.00
6. Base cabinet 20 cm
1 METOD ME frm base cb 20x60x80 white AP CN 202.708.78 A 45.00 45.00
1 BODBYN door 20x80 off-white AP CN 502.737.24 A 45.00 45.00
1 MAXIMERA MA int fitt pull-out 20 AP CN 802.972.76 A 100.00 100.00
190.00
Store Creation date iSell nr. Printout date Page
Brisbane, North Lakes (460) 5/05/2021 177151999 5/05/2021 1 /3
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Cabinet 7
1 METOD ME bc f b-in appl/sink 60x60x80 white AP 504.305.97 A 70.00 70.00
1 MATMASSIG induction hob 59 IKEA 300 black AP 104.672.67 A 399.00 399.00
2 BODBYN drawer frt 60x10 off-white AP CN 302.737.39 A 30.00 60.00
1 MAXIMERA MA drwr low 60x60 white AP* CN 702.711.06 A 60.00 60.00
1 UTRUSTA brkt f oven galvanised AP CN 903.019.61 A 50.00 50.00
639.00
8. MATTRADITION
1 MATTRADITION wll mount extr hood 60 black AU 503.921.47 A 399.00 399.00
399.00
Suspension rails
3 METOD ME susp rl 200 galvanised AP CN 902.710.30 A 10.00 30.00
30.00
Legs & Plinths
3 FORBATTRA plinth 220x8 off-white AP CN 802.744.87 A 65.00 195.00
7 METOD ME leg 8 4-p AP CN 102.710.29 A 6.00 42.00
237.00
Cover panels & filler pieces
1 FORBATTRA cvr pnl 62x240 off-white 502.057.25 A 175.00 175.00
175.00
Handles & push openers
5 SKARHAMN handle 148 mm black/chrome-plated 2-p  903.487.89 A 22.00 110.00
AP
110.00
Benchtop
2 KARLBY N wt 246x3.8 oak/veneer AP KR 203.352.00 A 299.00 598.00
1 RENGORA NN integrated dishwasher grey AU 804.261.79 A 699.00 699.00
1 MATALSKARE frcd air ov stainless steel colour AU 503.687.79 A 549.00 549.00
1 MATALSKARE microwave oven stainless steel col AU 303.687.75 A 499.00 499.00
~ 2,345.00
Total goods amount 6,248.00

Miscellaneous
Order drawing
Use this code to re-open your design in the online planning tool or at an in-store kiosk:

Kitchen Code: 000139769202 Link:
http://kitchenplanner.ikea.com/AU/UI/Pages/VPUI.htm?

Debug=No&SkipIntro=Yes&LoadDesign=3c87199fb2594d2aaad138239e5f2f60&IsSharedDesign=1&Entry=Kitchen.

Truck Delivery (A)

Number of Packaages 61
Weight 481.62 KG
Volume 1,811.900 dm3

Payment overview

Category Payment date
Pay to IKEA 5/05/2021
Store Creation date

Brisbane, North Lakes (460)

5/05/2021

The currency for all amounts is stated in (AUD)

Description

Goods value
Service

GST amount
Total amount excl. GST

Total amount incl. GST

Printout date
5/05/2021

iSell nr.
177151999

Amount

6,248.00
109.00

577.91
5,779.09

6,357.00

v

Page
2 /3
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TAX INVOICE

Semjase Hand

3 Seaview Court, Maroochydore, QLD. 4558

ABN 43627216720 Mob 0412680959
Date Issued: 16-Apr-21
Invoice No: 226
Re: Spalding Superannuation Fund
67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny
Colour Consult Services Total %
allowance complete Fees due
On Site Consultation $580.00 100% $580.00
with Colour Overlays and Schedules
TOTAL FEES TO DATE: $580.00
Less total of previous invoices: $0.00
TOTAL PAYMENT DUE: $580.00

Direct Payments into Bank Account
BSB: 923-100 Account No. 303748419
With thanks

Page 1,

v

#2190
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P.J. & J.L. BARTH

Painting and Decorating

5% April, 2021

Spalding Superannuation Fund

67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny

TAX INVOICE NO. 10089

For work completed at the above address.

Painting to the interior of cottage.

Material and Labour

Sub Total $2841.00
Gst $284.00
TOTAL COST; $3125.00
Bsb: 014507

A/c: 376238391

Many Thanks Peter Barth

0418750520

ABN. NO. 39 857 281056
Gold Card No. 060946

#2190
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P.J. & J.L. BARTH

Painting and Decorating
0418750520

ABN. NO. 39 857 281056
Gold Card No. 060946

5t June, 2021

Spalding Superannuation Fund

67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny
TAX INVOICE NO; 10090

For the painting exterior Granny Flat and preparation to main house.

Materials and Labour

TOTAL COST; $12,000 GST INCL. J

Many thanks Peter Barth

Bsb: 014507

A/c: 376238391

#2190
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Kolja Wagner

Carpenter / Joiner / Cabinet maker

2/4 Fryar Court, Landsborough, QLD, 4550
Ph: 0490 335 769 b
ABN: 93741332590

Invoice # 208
Date: 18 / 3/ 2021

Bill To For

Spalding Super Fund Re-sheeting bedroom
stuartspalding3@gmail.com

67 Macadamia dr, Maleny

Item Description Amount
Materials $880.00
Labour {38.5 h x $50} $1,925.00
Subtotal $2,805.00
Tax Rate
Other Costs
Total Cost $2,805.00
Make all payments to Kolja Wagner BSB 633-000, Acc. # 151237385 J

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, use the following contact information:
Kolja Wagner, kolja.wagher@gmail.com, Ph: 0490 335 769
Thank you for your business!
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Maleny Plumbing

66 Tesch Rd
Witta, QLD

Ph: 0427 710 262
A/H Ph: 5494 4131

Email: malplumb@bigpond.net.au
A.B.N 99 220 785 490

Tax Invoice To

Spalding Superannuation Fund 67

#2220

Tax Invoice

Date

Tax Invoice #

28/04/2021

A3389

Quote

Terms

7 Days

Item

Description

Qty

Rate

TAX AMT

Amount

LABOUR

MATERIALS

Inspected leaking HWS at 67 Macadamia Dv,
Maleny.

Not able to repair, installed new 315Lt HWS
19/04/21.

Make installation compliant, removed and
dump old unit.

Total labour 3.25hrs

315 Lt + Del.

994.00

15mm tempering,duo+expansion valves
158.50

electrician fee

95.00

copper tube

40.00

crimp+compression fitting,lagging,clips
107.35

Pay+ lodge QBCC Form4 minor works fee
45.00

[Qld govt. fee]

3.25

88.00

1,439.85

26.00

130.90

286.00

1,439.85

NOTE: NEW BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS

Remittance Advice

EFT: Qld Country Bank
BSB: 704-640

A/C: 40022677
DETAIL: Please quote INVOICE NUMBER on payment
Accounts are strictly seven days from the date of invoice.

Subtotal

$1,568.95

Tax

$156.90

Total

$1,725.85

Payments/Credits

$0.00

Balance Due

$1,725.85

30.04.21
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PO Box 8025, Marcochydore, DC 8025
Email: sunshin
Phone 07 5479 0999 Fax: 07 5479 0911

Customer Code:

SPASURP

Site Address:
57 Macadanua Drive

aodworkers.com.au

Purchasa Order Number:

Site Contact:

Sales By:
CATHY

JAMNINE 0408 811234

! #2220
TAX INVOICE NO: B174333
page 1
Date: 20i03(21
Prnted 310372108 07

Payment Terms.

30% DEFOSIT/BALANCE ON COMPLETION
Cradit card fees apply over the threshold
Banking Details

Account Name: Woodworkars

MALENY QLD 4552 Bank: NATIONAL
. - B: Na4402
Invoice To: SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND (SPALDING, JANINE) Xecount: 489657000
&7 Macadamia Qrve Ref: SPASUP/ 174333
MALENY QLD 4552
. Deliver Via: ‘ Pesnat:hed'
'
Job/No Oty Code St Descriptian Unit Price Extended Total
Workshop Ref: SPAS
JEP-JQIN DEPOSIT ON JOINERY (JOB 75232) ITEMS TO BE MANUFACTIUIRE 250000
B7E232.1 1 MAN COMBINATION B84 O A4 00
A75232.2 1 STOCK VIC TWIN FRENCH DDORS 000 0
ATE232-3 2 CLSTOM STORM SHUTTERS 1400 00 2800 00
B75232-4 1 STOCK FRAMED VIC TWIN 130600 . 130500
BT SdaE:5 1 WA LOUVRE WIKDOW 634 00 ; 804 00
Br5232G6 1 CUSTOM PREPRINMED 'WHITE H 000 00
B753 MONE DELIVERY o100 .00
[
STATEMENT FOR JOB # 75232 Total for goods to date $8594.00
Cae v it Dzt ipgpn Towl © Paid Do Mesthod Staff o
it Fi ] - i - ¥ - e S I — —
2HNA1 174733 DEPOSIT 2800.00 200000 30321 NASTERCARD CATHY
Balance Owing for Invoices Listed $5794.00
£ == 2 =
f g ¢ CeE 2R "
= b =
NOTES =, E = 3
S @ g s 5
: i 2w B3 @
£ = T - r T D, - o
¢ EE: : = = I Rty
- Imvalce 82545.45
% GST ¢, $25455
= Invaice Total S2a00.00
Mame JﬂJMT 51'0 ; Bt r’-q'Cr' S %
5 n ¥ I-lrl l"-i' m L :_'; I-IIP:' -r- :: 1-I::b rl : I ulfe L I"' o 1 : I. I-l i ';I : k. : -.|. ; 3
..-":I.-'-'., 5 _I_rl- . |-"":- g ;[" . "TH:: ':I o _"-I HES ! f Hi : - &l poehgry mi i s Filie W L L '“.-
el # Jilih e g rrrciiacin FETL BNT Wtoe o } B Sl o d A AL 4 s
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3
AP0 Box 8025, Maroochydore. DC 8025

i | 53- 57 Wises Rd, 4558 SPAS

¥ ]
WO Tl::: I{:l"l!"-l RS ‘ Email: sunshine@woodworkers.com.a J08 B75232
PR Bl Phone: 07 5479 0999 Fax 07 5479 0911 i) =
¥ " I by i 30MI2Y W13
Client .. SPALDING SUPERAMNUATION FUND (SPALDING, JANINE '
Site 67 Macadamia Drn.rte, MALENY, 4552 ' } ' JOINER*
Post . &7 Macadamia Drve, MALENY, 4552 ORDER NO:
Tel . 0408 811234 CONTACT: Cathy Lucena
Fax : Mobile: 0408 811234 SITE CONTACT: ANINE
Email janinespaldingb&@gmail.com TERMS: 70 DEPOSTBALANCE Ok COMPLETION
| I
Itm Description Qty ' Ea Price Total
1) COMBINATION 1 3884 00 $3884.00
2)  VIC TWIN FRENCH DOORS 1
3} STORMSHUTTERS 2 7 1400.00 $2800.00
4y FRAMEDVIC TWIN 1. . 1306.00 £1306.00
5 LOUVRE WINDOW 1 )] 604.00 $604.00
) PREPRIMED WHITE 1
7Y DELIVERY 1
@ i
i
3
U
¥ L
s "5
SHOP DRAWINGS Plosse check ihe aiachad shop Tawangs and nofes carefully :.'I--n-rl approved, i work sl NOT be schedulod unbibegae jor of 1#
Er nd clEprost and & signbd copy of gszch drawing Jnly wilien changes mceved poar to the commmenoerient of producton will b atoaplod
S mpse sheats apknowiscges thart the depost Mones pasd can be uged 4 thie disemhon of Waodworkers Comaany B3 oo ine coars of ary
Shnrti wone dndertaken shomd (e order be areded 0 cancebed (BY WRITTEN REQUEST ONLY) aftur agpraval snld ather coste Such i (it

iiprutad 1], slornge, transportation. mgal, edrinkdabwe and handling shoul the clont payment b oalayed or witiiran far At FRESOm
=ectely ol ol bt patnased il paymend & recswsd 10 full i progréssie handover (5 mae awnershio of goods. bat ol the risks n refahor
theemho . siall rof pase o the purchaser wail full peymant & regerved, PLEASE NOTE that rlaims fof deleys in supply of goods will nak i
sceantid. WARRANTY is subjet to the conditions and information prawided o FAQ S A Wi, woodmrkfirs com

JHANK ¥OU FOR EJTRUET'F\-'G LIS WITH yOUR ORDE

APPROVED FOR FABRICATION ; Srice (Ex GST) § 781273
it

< ) GstAmount § 78127
Aogapted By i Sgnaluml, o _y_ = _ Daie 3\_' 3 ":r_ v *:
THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED, DATED/ANC FAXED TO 07 5478 0911 OR EMAILED TO Total Inc GST $ 8594.00
cathyfiwgodworkers com su BEFOBE PRO DUCTION WILL BE COMMENCED

Q ! ) [ 2
[}
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| WOODWORKERS |

| CONPANY

ARN: BAD1ORTTETS

. , #2220
50 Box 8025, Maroochydore. DC 8025 :

53-57 WisesRd, 4558 : SPA5-1

Emall: sunshine@woodworkers.com.au JoB i
Phone. 07 5479 0959 Fax. 07 5479 QIQF NO 875232 1

Printed 3000221 & 1300

Client - SPALDING'SUPERANNUATION FUND (SPALDING, JANINE
Site . #7 Macadamia Driye, MALENY, 4552 - { ] O D COMBINATION
Post -: 67 Macadamia Drige, MALENY, 4552 . riginal Drawing 5{'.:3!:5:. 1: 25
Tel : D408 811234 - CONTACT: Cathy Lucena
Fax: : Mobile: 0408 811234 . QUANTITY -t
T =T F ———

2170mm |0
By |
- - | L]
2115 . '
| (]
| *
| ek \|
FRAME [} —— 1236 —— || OVER
160mm 100mm '
H
NOTE: ALL JOINERY VIEWED FROM OUTSIDE.
Dimensions shown are EXTREMITIES (Bullder to Allow Clearances)
FROM DUTSIDE RIGHT OUT FiIRST INTERMNAL MOULDING  MLAY
GLATING: '-'-ﬂ-Hl'.'Jﬂq ' HINGE TYPE -STAINLESS 100KTS JOINERY THICHHEgg &0mm
= assa - S - HINGES/ILEAF 2 STILE 5 11 0mm
THESE ITEMS = FACTORYPREHUNG yopmice FORLOCK NO LOCKRAIL HEIGHT pisimn:
FRAME TIMBER SURIAN cen/f ROUT FOR FLUSH BOLTS NO ) '

TIMBER GRADE PHE PRIMED WHITE BTM CLEARANCE imm

SILL TYPE OPEN OUT
Q/A SILL WIDTH 1ESmmi

MAIN BAY:  French Pair
OPENE OLIT

French Panel 1 Light .
TIMBER TYPE SUNIAN CELAR
TIMBER GRADE PHRE-PRIMED WHITE
GLASS FIXING TIMBER.BEAD
EXTERNAL MOULDING LAY

N.B: EXTERNAL DOCRS - PANELLED FIXED BLADE STORM SHUTTERS

T

.
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* Email: sunshine@woodworkers.com.au :
Phone: 07 5479 0999 Fax: qz 5479 0911

WOCODWORRKERS
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ABN: BA010BTTETS

Client : SPALDING SUPERANNLUIATION FUND [SPALDIHG.JJ&W TWIN FRENCH DOORS
Site - A7 Macadama Drive, MALENY, 4552 Original Drawing Scale: 1: 25
Post - 67 Macadamia Drive, MALENY 4552 : 2.
Tel : 0408811234 . CONTACT: Cathy Lucena
Fax: . . Mobile: 0408 811234 : QUANTITY Ly I
- ] ' ) . A
T NI | T/
| ol /
\ /
3 /
\ |
: |
ﬁ | |
| N / '
2110mm A
A !
I Z1 N
7 : D
. Ir | - .."__-.— ==
VAN '
i "‘. L]
."r |
I | ,| LY | B | '
| Al '—"'.'I | k1
. NO 1227 ———
FRAME | 1227mm —
- NOTE: ALL JOINERY VIEWED FROM OUTSIDE. '
Dimensions show are EXTREMITIES (Bulider 1o Allow Clearances)
i
ROLT FOR FLUSH BOLTS WO
GLAZING: LAMINATED MFEFROST HANDLE TYPE LINKNOWN )
- THESE ITEMS *** FACTORY PRE-HUNG BTM CLEARANCE D
PR F':":E:EERL?‘:'I;E SURIAN CEDARA
TIGHT SASH/ES SIZE " N T N 'I:‘RE ru:'m:ﬂi-ﬂ ri -
MAIN BAY:  Entry Fair GLASS FIXING TIMBER BEAD .
- OPENS IN -~ EXTERNAL MOULDING MLAY "
FROM OUTSIDE RIGHT 1N Fig®r INTERNAL MOULDING INLAY 2
HINGE TYPE -STAINLESS 100X75 JOINERY THICKNESS d40mm i
HINGES/LEAF STILE SIZE 1 1dmm g
MORTICE FOR LOCK NO LOCKRAIL HEIGHT B50mn

N.B: JOB 75232 INTERNAL DOORS

e NOTE == Thi proguct shown 13 4rawn (0 scahs

o Lrrmsil st
.:i-'lp.-nf:u-:ru ste madhe 1o Woodworker's standerd spec fications &
speciically noted. Final eleaning, sealin
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' VIRELE AN Email: sunshine@woodworkers.com.au 0837 5232-3
I—' Lo taill ; P}__'!cna 07 5479 0989 Fax. 07 5479 0911 . N?mu.m 29/03731 & 133
ABN. BAD10ATTETS 5
Client - SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND (SPALDING, JANINE) STORM SHUTTERS
Site - §7 Macadamia Drive, MALENY. 4552 . Onginal Drawing Scale: 1: 25
Post - B7 Macadamia Dnve, MALENY 4552 R . S
Tel . D408 811234 CONTACT: Cathy Lucena
Fax: ' ' Mobile: 0408 811234 QUANTITY .
L t - [] ] i G e
# ‘.-_ o - i 1
1 I n I
i | I.-’ &
0 _tih -._:;{:_._
== | —
| \ |
2100mm . }/
I | 1}
= | P b
/N
- 5 4 [l | l| ! ‘ .
| ) e N (R i
|/ 'up-nw:“ | ! open aut | |
= i i | SR | N <)
NO - 1040 —
FRAME | 1040mm —
NOTE: ALL JOINERY VIEWED FROM OUTSIDE.
Dimenzions howy are EXTREMITIES (Builder to Allow Clearances)
' ROUT FOR FLUSH BOLTS WO .
GLAZING: SCE NOTES BTM CLEARANCE ;
== THESE ITEMS ** NOT HUNG Fremch Panal 1 Light
TIMBER TYPE SURIAN CEDAR
TIGHT SASH/ES SIZE TIMBER GRADE PFPHE-PRINED WHITE
GLASS FDUNG TIMEEH 8EAD D
MAIN BAY:  French Pair EXTERNAL MOULDING (FiLAY
OPENS OUT » [ NTERNAL MOULDING NLAY
FROM OUTSIDE RIGHT LT FIRET JOMERY THICKNESS 0m
HINGE TYPE . STILE SIZE 117 ) p
HINGESALEAF © P LOCKRAIL HEIGHT Atmm " X

MORTICE FORLOCK NO

MN.B: FANELLED FIXED BLADE STORM SHUTTERS

. . _
= The prduc! shown i drawn fa scae Ploage vty mal the desgn, Gmonsons and Sotels shown e accurately refect your
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e 20 Box 8025. Maroochydore .. DC 8025
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WOODWORKIERS
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WA ] wone: 07 5479 0989 Fax: 07 5479 0911 : f—.
I wr e P Frimied. 29021 @0 135
ARN BEDTOATTRTS . )
Client, : SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND (SPALDING. JANINE) ERAMED VIC TWIN
Site : 67 Macadamia Drive, MALENY, 4552 Onginal Drawing Scale: 1. 25
Post . §7 Macadamia Drive, MALENY. 4552 " il Lo s
Tel - 0408 811234 CONTACT: Cathy Lucena
Fax: x Mobile: 0408 811234 . QUANTITY ;A
1INEY 1R
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S
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R
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/ 1N '
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FRAME [ 4236 DXﬁR
DEPTH | 1300mm | HANG
140mm g 100mm
: NOTE: ALL JOINERY VIEWED FROM OUTSIDE.
Dimensions shown are EXTREMITIES (Builder to Allow Clearances|
) HINGE TYPE STAINLESS 100X75 STILE SIZE 110mmn
GLAZING: CLEAR TO AS1284 HINGES/LEAF = LOCHRAIL HEIGHT 250mm
S A ~TORY PRE- MORTICE FOR LOCK NO
THESE ITEMS FACTOR'Y PRE-HUNG o e e £ USH BOLTS NO
FRAME TIMBER CEDAR/STOCK BTM GLEARANCE Amm
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SILL TYPE OPEN OUT TIMBER TYPE GCEDAR/STOCH
QA SILL WIDTH  fBOmm TIMBER GRADE PRE-PRIMED WHITE |
GLASS FIXING TIMBER BEAL )
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<] 2 i W
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Client - SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND [SFALDING JANINE) LOUVRE WINDOW
Site . #7 Macadamia Drive, MALENY, 4552 Original Drawif‘g Scale: 1 15
Past -~ : 67 Macadamia Drive, MALEMY 4552 -
Tel : D408 811234 CONTACT: Cathy Lutr;arua
Fax: Mobile: 0408 811234 QUANTITY : 1
i L L i & i AEWEL s
= Hh - ’
’ ' T ]
. | ' .
o i '
663mm |
591
|
' g
FRAME
DEPTH
L 140mm .
NOTE: ALL JOINERY VIEWED FROM OUTSIDE.
Dimansions shown are EXTREMITIES (Bulider Lo Allow Clearances)
0
GLAZING: LVR CLEAR TGH
* THESE ITENMS **= FACTORY PREHUNG s
- i
FRAME TIMBER CEDARISTOCH '
TIMBER GRADE PRE PRIMED WHITE
SILL TYPE DOUBLE HUNG
VA SILL WIDTH  165mm .
MAIN BAY 132mm Louvres .
HANDLE FROM INSIDE ©ON LEFT
HAMDLE TYPE STAMDARD
. KEYLOGK NO
152mim L ouvres
GALLERYICLWPP COLOUR \WHITE
STANDARD GALLERIES YES
WEATHERSTRIP YES
WINDOW LOCATION 23 N0 ADVICE BY U LI! EMT od
BLADE LENGTH Affimm »
4 5TD BLADES
TIMAER PACKER ¥
U
L V
N.B: Louvie Window
- -I ' ‘
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IR . : Phone. 07 5479 0999 Fax: 07 54790911
ARM: BA04BRTTETS

Client SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND (SPALDING, JANINE)
Site &7 Macadamia Drive, MALENY, 4552 Oire !:HFF EP,Mﬁ"HS‘E‘.;P V'ﬂ:t"TE
Post + 67 Macadamia Drive, MALENY . 4552 ’ ng! IRy acale .
Tel . © D408 B11234 CONTACT: Cathy Lucena
Fax: Mobile: 0408 811234 QUANTITY s
i § i I- | '] (I EA RN
Code . (PREW) .
Desc PRIME WHITE-1 COAT-NO SANDING U
Woodwotkers has mntra{:t{d to supply jame;y noted with 1 oil based white prime .
coat. All sanding, cleaning,nail-stops etc is by others. With stock items some
MAY have 2 coats with sanding in between - this extra finish (if received) has
not been charged to the client.
Please refer to our FAQ #1 for finishing and maintainence instructions.
Minor scuff or strap marks that will be erased by final finishipg coats are not
considered defects. U
- ; v g
i
U
. ¥
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ABN: BADTOBTTETS
Client ' SPALBING SUPEHAHNUATIGN FUND (SPALDING, JANINE)
Sk 9 Vacacan Liive, Wi R LY e Original Drawing SEEHI?ER?
Post -i? Macadamia Drive, MALENY 4552 i S
Tel ; D408 811234 CONTACT: Cathy Lucena
Fax; : Mobile: 0408 B11234 QUANTITY 1
i ¥ " g 2k |
Code . (DNONE) :
Desc NO DELIVERY-CLSTOMER PICK UP
U
Unless otherwise noled, deljveries are by independant couriers and inciude the
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_ ABN: 653 149 894 87

#2220

g Benjamin: 047755 3071
Gz‘ 04 a : E E 4

FJJ/A(/ unererse 4 al yrr///’/(;(//,

info@universalflooring.net.au

www.universalflooring.net.au

Paid Receipt # FS881CP

Date:

Client Name:
Email:

Contact Number:
Site Address

3/05/2021

Spalding Superannuation Fund C/- Janine

janinespalding66 @gmail.com

0408811234

67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny

Description of Work:

Floor Stripping

* Jackhammer to remove floor tiles.

* Toilet to be removed prior to work commencement.

* Diamond grind to remove glue residues.

* Dispose of tiles and dust in skip bin provided onsite.

Conditions of Quote:

* Floor area must be clear of all objects prior to commencement of work

* Access to 2 x 240v power circuits needed on site.

* Clear access for entry and removal of machines

* If the above conditions are not met, extra costs will occur

Site Condition Clause:

* Differing site condition clauses relate to work site conditions which are
materially different from those ordinarily encounter during the job and/or from
conditions described and specified in the original quote documents. Such clauses
affect the contractor by providing a possible remedy and a potential contract
cost adjustment if unexpected conditions are encountered during the work
being undertaken.

Concealed or unknown site
conditions:

If the conditions at the worksite are subsurface or other physical conditions are
found to be materially different from those indicated in the Quote or unusual or
unknown physical conditions which are materially different from conditions
ordinarily encountered and generally recognized as inherent in the work
provided for in the Quote we shall stop work and give immediate written notice
of the condition to the Owner/Project manager which may result in a quote
variation. A quote variation or change would be based upon agreement
between the owner/project manager and Universal Flooring and would include
the details of the change in the work and the dollar amount.

Invoice Price:
GST:

Total Received:

PAID| —x
(WITH THANKS $400.00 -

02/05/2021
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/"_‘\ SALES ORDER
. ;
TILE FACTORY [sll1j{%:] Order 102068
= Date 4/05/2021
ABN 724779
"Big Red Building" Your Ref
Cnr Wises Road & Kayleigh Dr MARQOCHYDORE QLD 4558 Account Mo 1466
Ph: OT 5443 2287 RACHEL REID
Email: maroochy@tilefactoryoutlet. com.au Salesperson
www lilefactoryoutlet.com.au Page 1
TO: DELIVERY ADDRESS:
SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
JANINE SPALDING B7 MACADAMIA DRIVE
0408811234 MALENY
ABN
Qty
Code Description Ordered Unit Boxes Pcs Price Amount
635 DF312 - 20%20 FICASS0 STAR GREY 16.00 M2 16 4595 799.20
B57 7.5X30 METRO WHITE GLOSS 386 M2 4 38.95 154.24
MW30XE0 300X600 MATT WHITE RECTIFIED 2448 M2 17 28.85 733.25
Shade: A112
SITE Delivery to Site, ForkliftElec Palle! Jack- 1.00 EACH 1 110.00 110.00
Ensure Suitable for Large Truck -Typically
Afternoon Delivery - Criver will call you first.
Check product immediately.
Sales Order
Message:
Please examine all tiles upon receipt. Totsl GST 16393
Fixing of the product constitutes acceptance of the product. %
All sales are subject to our terms and conditions. Total Including GST 1796.69
Bank Account Details for EFT: Paid 1796.69
BSB: 014-306 Ridiice V4

Acc: 4563-T3294
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/'\ SALES ORDER
[ ] .
TILE FACTORY [} Order 102068
Date 4/05/2021
ABN 72477956735
"Big Red Building" Your Ref
Cnr Wises Road & Kayleigh Dr MAROOCHYDORE QLD 4558 Account No 1466
Ph: 07 5443 2297
Email: maroochy@tilefactoryoutlet.com.au Salesperson RACHEL REID
www.tilefactoryoutlet.com.au Page 1
TO: DELIVERY ADDRESS:
SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
JANINE SPALDING 67 MACADAMIA DRIVE
0408811234 MALENY
ABN:
Qty
Code Description Ordered Unit Boxes Pcs Price Amount
635 DF312 - 20X20 PICASSO STAR GREY 16.00 M2 16 49.95 799.20
657 7.5X30 METRO WHITE GLOSS 3.96 M2 4 38.95 154.24
MW30X60 300X600 MATT WHITE RECTIFIED 2448 M2 17 29.95 733.25
Shade: A112
SITE Delivery to Site. Forklift/Elec Pallet Jack- 1.00 EACH 1 110.00 110.00
Ensure Suitable for Large Truck -Typically
Afternoon Delivery - Driver will call you first.
Check product immediately.
635 DF312 - 20X20 PICASSO STAR GREY 1.00 M2 1 49.95 49.95
Sales Order
Message:
Please examine all tiles upon receipt. Total GST 167.87
Fixing of the product constitutes acceptance of the product. )
All sales are subject to our terms and conditions. Total Including GST 1846.64
Bank Account Details for EFT: Paid 1846.64
BSB: 014-306 Balance

Acc: 4563-73294
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umber: QKSIN-15443

. Invaics Date:; 1
Highgrove Bathrooms Kawana Waters Sales Person: 1 m?f::::
54129}'113!‘.?. _ Invaice Persan! J
Shop A2 eden =t Minyama 4575 Page pRe
; 1811

Phone: 07 54443215
Bill To:

Email: kKawana@highgrovebathrooms.com shinhgrovebathrosms.cam

Delivery Address:

Janire Spslding Spalding Supear Anuati

: ; 1q SUper Anuatisn Fi
Spalding Super Anuaten Fund r«.'l.ﬂLE'-.I?r n:.pn 4855 L
MALENY QLD 4552

Sales Motes
Tracking (D
Customer PiD Ref:

Customer Mobile: Our Order Number; QKS0OR-7267
Customer Phang:
Line Code & Description Unit Qty Unit Price: Ext Price Inc
1 GoCa GTTIMO Rimiese Wall Saced Tellet Sijte Eagn 1 $350.00 $295 00
s Y MARCOOL A Berfoh Mounl Basin GlaseWhile: Eaey 1 S128.00 817800
2 PoacEn Peop Lis Waste with Cuarfiew Carome Each 1 $15.00 21600
22A0mm
GST Total: S49.36 Invoice Total: £543.00
Fleass pav direct to © Highgrove Bathrcoms Kawans
ESE [B4 484 Freight Total: $0.00
ACCOONT Mo: 813594563 e
2:13'151;_.1:: our iveioe it as (e referdnoe on Total Ehalged: $543 00
Pleass email a copy of the remitiance 1o Paid to Date: 3543.00
kavanaphighgrovebathrooms cem Credit Remaining 50,00 Balance Due: $0.00
|
Terrmaand eandtiafs sFEale 164.50
By purchzzing frem Highgreve Bathraoms you accept the bebaw lermsand conditiens afeals:
UVERY: 707.50

1.1 Telivery nf thirGoods shaill be desmed 75 aeeur whhs tayg 5 handed to the Costamer or his e ropesonatie o aredsliverad ko the ge | s of camer
nomirakzd by the Custames aod the.Goaas shell thereafier beat-the T T el
1.3 Upen the s8ning of o delivery docker, uniess s cortrary = nosed in that dockat, the goods shall bedeemed Lo bave baen delivarcd in pood i?'d-r:‘.' &g -:nrlnnihm o
e eatent pedrabiad by twe. The Custores st nzbily Highgroe ol s ahontage or damzge ol &y, 25 Soa £5 15 pract caleither Sy nfarming oWl deiivery driverar iy
l.'hil'llr'ﬂ Highgde owm Ba o poms, The euntames miise aHer U forinsse o Aetormin mian by Hpherada Bathronme the <aid Bam/s in piasonbie e 1ighgroe
Buttwoom will not kake responsibifity fur sny shortege o dSmage 10 £ocEs rEpOred DUTE (I8 & Teaanatle tmelrane,
]. 3.} Il_ﬁl'h?l.'-NE Baltwroams da nut refand tha nEeof iing o ke vch i ems .:hu_j.ien [phesase rrakesuie ) [seme ore cor et badore firc {3 3iZ)
'1 -'l wAore 'ZIEEI m.'-!\ I,u_ Etven i the produdts arein salichlz and oriaidal conditlan, &1 snico rrediveare sl b far E R manthe anty fromthe dars of isde
35 Comoths will = beld for & i of 28 days aftar that goocsmay be resols uniess arramgaments ivee buen made, this indudes oy and orders L
LE -'..F.I L8 e goods A fres from damags G poticeatle S=iners Betars ins s istion 3 Hi ghprbre Bathr oo will not kke ris prrailte for uninstalling or P EINE
Ea:d * ot wiers instslbed i & nasicrably el citlvaldamaped canditin, -
1;Iﬂﬁjll.r::lxir:£; :_n.u O pErsan oqby ared an abled e oo mst e on At 1s serEptand help unload she delivery. Highgrove Mathrooms dees nol Ly WEmL Lp':t:;d
;d;:,'.;‘. dmg:: ':11;:-:-%' Of hesse only, 1t an abiyd Bz pertse i not nofve 1o ascet and heip unkasd then the delvery will bé srken Back to the store arid 2 362
LB i ks sthraam, “a
ﬁﬂIiLIl- i 1::.5:::. i AR rEvien an et lmeon deliveties: Hishy oo Babfeddins can orly effer anestimated 4 baur tnks frame thal can Shange wthout
WARBAKTy, o (s IRer Highdrewe Bathraonis b hapgy fir v b0 arrnga 8 théed parsy dellvery company;
110 ) ) _ : | |
ok W i::E:. ifrmt;::;}:‘:ﬁlml-ﬂi;hm il be endlud td under the Aust=Tian EomElmmes | 5w ¥ nuase eptil=d bo o replaesment ar refumd Tor amajor falure ]nﬂh
biflurm doty 0% amount mm;:l*:m:l:m v ddarmnge YOu are sl entillod to have the gacds ripaired or re placed of the oo fall tobe of srcepsatile quality and
L2 Al prodots ot b bl fed s | ; i :
73 Highgrovs kathronms offers hph- ieenced TIA s RatEnn ans i aecerdener 1o Avs falien staivrda/Boa ejliei ons o warrsnty may b void,
2 Highgrova Bethingoms i | wharanily, only, Hitpious Batly GOos Boes net rouss libogr,. ) g
34 (pare e s mat fl“’ﬂ".'l'ﬂ‘fﬂr any #Wﬁ”mﬂkﬂd'b&ﬂu@ﬂﬁh i Niflagngr
=B Holatisa .ml': lmqu mhr.:mmﬂ* Al alal oty i water rstEnt but s not water preat

N wthall b Wi endwirtr: Vbubisniotpaterpmef, 0 L0 :
L7 -‘!"Im._ 6 e atehg i .,1.1'|!-'III:|;.'“l i H;-rﬁ:m#pzl[pml WW‘I Al NSl Eydas d-.ﬁ‘l-lﬂﬁlﬂl . hhﬂmqurmmg'm [y s,
meralio o ving bl yiams sl by e i B3thrceria s et all glass = nitatle by s lieeaned) giosser apd carrael [9E is wam when
LHWATROI 8 Oy vt 18 U e sy Hpghgrewn Bathrzan meets =1 requitad fustralian yian s i s warr :
Piease 81é 1 the weballs oy P O BNl b vraerad 108 i ey

el sathrmme.can for full warramty inlermation
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TAX INVOICE
Number: QKSIN-15416

hb) Highgrove Bathrooms

Invoice Date: 10062021
Highgrove Bathrooms Kawana Waters Sales Person! Simon
84129743577 Ihvaice Person: Simon
Shop A2 eden st Minyarma 4578 Baga: 1af 1
Phone: 07 54443215 Email: kawana@hlgharovebathrooms.com www.highgrovebathrooms.cem
Bill To: Delivery Addrass:
Janine Spalding Spalding Super Anuation Fund
Spalding Super Anuaticn Fund MALENY QLD 4552
MALEMNY QLD 4852
Sales MNoles
Tracking 1D
Custamer P/O Ref:
Customer Mobile: Cur Order Number:
Customer Phone:
Line Code & Description Unit Qty Unit Pricee  Ext Price Inc
1 SGE2E0080 FAMZAND Sheawer Crate 376 Stainless Steel  Esch 1 £149.00 5149.00
00 x B0 with ENS0 Dutlet
. oKELET 80mm Sqr Floor Sigte CF 1 $15.50 51550
GST Total: Fi4.98 L Invaoice Total: 516450
Flaass pay direcs to  Highgrove Bathrooms bawana
ESE EEE-I ]:Ilhjﬂ o Freight Total: 50.00
Accaunt Mo, 8135045583 e e
Plesse use our invoice ¥ 55 tha reference on Total Charged: $164.50
remittance
Please email @ copy ofthe remittance 1o Paid to Date: $164.50
kawans{@highorovebsthreon]s com Credit Remaining .00 Balance Due: $0.00
il Terms Ered corditions of sate
By purshesing fam Highgrous Bsrhrmome ol arenpt the Balow terms and conditiens of saho:
DELIVERY

1.1 Dislivery AFthe Goods shill be desmed te opeur wien they ars handad ta the Custamerar hisfhe reprisenlblise on 2fe deliversd o the premists O CArHss

porinatad by the Customer and the Soods shall therealler beat tie Customers risk. =k

1.2 Lipon the signing of o delivery docker. unlzss the canlrary (s roted [ thas dodest, the goars ahal| ke deemes tohave bien déljyarad in pood order and Eond ban (o i
the stent permiltid by Bw. The Customer must notify Highgrove of 8 shorigge of demage; I 2y, 8- 5o0n a5 8 practical aithor by nfonm g M"m il by

pinening Highprove Bathrooms, The costbmer st offer uo o insoes Lraryddete rinanan by Highgroye Bathrasms the sad (e ""I‘I_-'r iy @ rzasonable sime, Higharove
fathrooms will net tzke responsiaility bersny snortsge o damzge fce zoads reportad dulsdde 4 rensonalls tmeframe

1 4 Highpeone Batnrnoms do not refund change of ming 07 Incarrect sizes (iterms shas=n jnlesse make sur s 2| it8nss 372 corpect nefore purchasing]

1.4 & store credit may be geen it the producrs 2ra n sell dbie and orginal casditlan, Al store cred 5 ane valid for 12 matiths oaly from m‘ﬂmu‘““"&

15 oo will be hald bara maximuem of 20 dage after that zoncs ooy be resald unlossatrasgements hrve hees mare, Uiis inchudes [ybys snd orders

1.6 Pleass ensune goods sre free from damape o noticeatle defects bzlore ingtellatian a5 Higherove Bathroams will not take rezponsdhilivy for urinsgall i or reinstaling
goods thar weie installed in 2 noticeasly setartivefdama ged condition, ] : s

L7 All deliveries e one person anly and an abied parssl musltbe o sts o serspr and help unlaad (he dolivary, Highgrove Bathrooms daes nat :arr'fﬂmi'_JPﬂ' -

and all delversas ars to front of heuso anky. (Fan abled bnﬂv'ﬁe rsan s i 1 hrive bo scoep | andd belp unload then e el uiry will b talen back ta the srore and 3 SecAn
delivery chargewill apply, ;

1.E Highgrove Bathraoms cannat provide & exact e on daliver &4, Highgrowe Rathrsoms man only offer gnestiniited 4 I'H;llnl' time frame thetezn chargs wthot
mlxw-‘fg;_:"* rEemE e et suit your nedds then Highgrave Bathreoms s hapgy fryoo o 3rEngea tinre parly gelivery company).

wa ; : didich _

2.1 Our grods come with guarartess thit canniot be wackided Undar the Aisatias Consumer L, You 200 entithed 15 2 replanement orrefund
compeasation lor any other fereseeabie lass or damage. You ars alss eatifled to bave the goods repaired of repiaced [ the goads fail 10 e

feilure dn@s Aot 3msmt to & major failes, :

7.7 fll products muast be installed by 2 licenced Trades person ard in aczordarce (o Austrelian siardardi/BSA reaulations or warranty may beveid
2.3 Hiphprave Sathracess offers § replacement warranty only, Highgrove Hathrooms does not cover |sbour.
2.8 Highgrowe fikhrooms ik not responsible for amy damags or lass casad by the goods i

_‘: :':;:'If::’::l’f:u'ﬁ‘b“:""’ m"l"' "&""";Wﬂ all eabingtry s weter rasistant bt i5 10t wates fraaf.

i i = inatatied with all tap ware and water pressure/tempenaiure mast not '

£ ol e s vy rrty, e ke 225 s el
in ln‘rmm g QH_'.I |am“¥}d { : oty e G 5 T s SET o
?'E WAty Ry th‘m ﬁqg mﬁﬁaﬂmﬁ:ﬁtﬁh Nlﬂlﬂ:ﬂ:—?‘i‘ﬁrﬁlﬁhﬁl 1 M_"

foir & e hduﬂ!_l,ﬂ _
coegplabie Juabty ang the

fian standards 654 reguiations of warranty will b vaid,
y # lic2nzod plavier and comest PPE 15wy whiil
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NCP GROUP
80-54 Sugar R
Maroachy Mii I
T gt ORDER CONFIRMATION !ﬂcp.
Phone: 07
ﬂﬂm'“@aﬂﬁ?ﬂﬁgiﬁ.uu w MDD:“ Py Lid AHM 08 906 786 964 Greup of Compares ingarpermting NEP Shidtminsy
s "LV ABN 60 051 338 390 NCR Phimbiing Canirsetom Pty Lid ADN 30 081 238 428
|§?%%Iggd.5;lnp€'gmgntlcn Fund Spalding Superanruation Fung ___Drdnr sy —_—
‘ Malery Order Date | 11/05/21
| Sales Rep Krigla Ligyd
Cantact Name: Janine Spaiding T
( Branch NOP Maradhydorm
| Contacl Mobila: 0408811234 Belive -
| = ry Dabed 11/08/29
R : Accaurt hea. 6496
| — . :
ORDER UNIT [
' FRODUCT NO l DESCRIPTION e ary LOm EI(F!I:IE?I'E U'I.II'I-ILP:;EE :U:.IHEZT:GT:L
| 361038 CONSERY PREM LINEAR o | e e R
} AL SHOWER CHROME Do
LMIN=LFa0eKs
| 283391 RAM MERING CROSS WALL
TOP ASSEMBLY 34 TURN i ke ik g 7418
Co CHROME-MCOWSCP
168160 E/H CLASSIC 351 SLIM -
- = | - ]
‘ UTILITY SINK-T1246 1 EA 186.91 1B BN ‘6360
296560 RAM FIESTA 40 SINK MIXER
SONIM 4+ 1 EA 6065 866.71 66.71
CHROME=FISLSSMCP40
321461 | HARMONY RUBATO BASIN 1| &
20373 22410 % |
MIXER GOOSEMECK CHROME IR
5 =Z0181202
|
|
| !
| |
|
!
|
&) Minimum 25% Diepost! raqulred wiih n-_clarw SECUNE QoOdE, Total Exc GST | lﬂ:u_- 3
b) Balance requirad within 60 days, or befoce Dellvery, whichever is warisr. - TiatE =
I::!I Spacially manyufectiras ar prosurar noods Wil pol be sctanted for sradlt BET §49.86
Goods will nat be sccepted for credil after 50 deys From purchass dale. | m‘“ i
=} Gioads accepled for tredi are =,.bject ta 8 minimum 20% handling charge, Jottl InF_ ooy L : ! I

\Elsctronic Transfer Paymant; ANZ - BSB 014-850 A/C No. 376608719
WWw.nebgroup,com Bl Page 10l 1
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AUNNINGS @

Bunnings Group Ltd (Australia)
ABN 26 008 672 179

Quotation
Customer: KOLJA WAGNER Date: 29/04/2021
2/4 fryar Court
Landsborough QLD 4550
Delivery Address: 67 Macadamia Drive
Maleny QLD 4552
Contact:
Phone: Koija - 0490335769
Delivery Instructions: Delivery to be confirmed once order arrives
Delivery Date: 12/06/2021 ANYTIME
Bunnings

We have the pleasure in submitting our Quotation No: 307694991 for the following job:

Job Address:

Summary (Refer Attachment) Amt Excl Gst GST Payable Amt Incl Gst

AS PER ATTACHED SCHEDULE

200 TIMBER 3,047.01 304.71 3,351.72
OTHER 109.09 10.91 120.00
Prices in this quotation are valid for a period of 30 days from
the date of the Quotationafter which the prices may be varied Total $3,156.10 $315.62 $3,471.72
by Bunnings.
Hardwood Species will be supplied at Bunnings discretion unless otherwise requested. J
Note: To ensure correct pricing, it is important to state the Quotation number when
ordering.

For further enquiries concerning this Quotation would you please contact our representative.

Deanna 127750 Tel No: 07 5456 9200

This Quotation is subject to Bunnings Terms & Conditions as printed on the reverse side of this form.

Page 1 of 4
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AUNNINGS @

Bunnings Group Ltd (Australia)
ABN 26 008 672 179

Maroochydore Trade Centre
547 Maroochydore Rd
Kunda Park QLD 4556

Phone 07 5456 9200 Quotation No: 307694991
Customer: KOLJA WAGNER Date:  29/04/2021
2/4 fryar Court
Landsborough QLD 4550
Delivery Address: 67 Macadamia Drive
Maleny QLD 4552 Maleny QLD 4552
Job Number:
Job Address:
METRE M3
. Item _— RATE EXC AMT EXCL GST
Line Number Item Description or or GST GST PAYABLE AMT INCL GST
QTY UNIT
1 0133050 | PRIMED PINE QLD LAMBS 18 Each 10.31 185.56 18.56 204.12
TONGUE++66X18MM 5.4M
PINETRIM PLUS
11MM L/TONGUE N/A
2 0071018 FLOORING 135 1 10.25 1,384.36 138.44 1,522.80
BRUSHBOX++85X19MM L/M T&G Linear
EM CLASSIC SEL 1/135 Metre
3 0071018 | FLOORING 144 1 10.25 1,477.09 147.71 1,624.80
BRUSHBOX++85X19MM L/M T&G Linear
EM CLASSIC SEL 120/1.2 Metre
4 9920136 | TRANSPORT CHARGE++TC 1 Each 109.09 109.09 10.91 120.00
GRAND TOTAL 298 3,156.10 315.62 3,471.72

*** Quote Valid until 29-MAY-2021 ***

Bunnings takes all reasonable care in preparing quotations, but is unable to accept any responsibility for any errors or omissions. It is
your responsibility to carefully check and confirm all items, quantities and measurements before placing an order. Where Bunnings
accepts any order placed, it does so on the basis that you bear full responsibility for ensuring the accuracy of all items, quantities and
measurements and that they comply with any plans, drawings or other specifications provided.

* This quote is strictly confidential *

Page 3 of 4
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PO Box 8025, M hydore. D - e y
Ernall sunshulneﬂmﬂﬂ a’wg:?cers?cﬂoﬁ.sau ~THI i TAX INVOICE NO: B175977
Phone: 07 5479 0999 Fax: 07 5479 0911 WOODWORKERS

COMPANY page 1
e Date:  14/05/21
Printed; 14/05/21 @12:44

Customer Code: Purchase Order Number: Sales By: Payment Terms:
SPASUP CATHY 30% DEFOSIT/BALANCE ON COMPLETIOM
Site Address: Site Contact: Credi! card fegs ?pply over the threshold
67 Macadamia Drive JANINE 0408 811234 Banking Detall.s.
MALENY QLD 4552 Account Mame: Woodworkers
Bank: NATIONAL
: % BSB: 084402
Invoice To:  SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND (SPALDING, JANINE) Account: 480657090
67 Macadamia Drive : ’ SPASUP/1T7EGTT
MALENY QLD 4552 Ret: SaAE
Dealiver Via: Despatchead:
Iy
Job/No Qty Code 5L Description Unit Prica Extended Total

Workshop Ref: SPAS

FIN-JOIN FINALISE JOINERY (JOB 75232). ITEMS MANUFACTURED: H50408 00

B75232-1 1 CUSTOM COMBINATION 3884.00 3684 00

B75232.2 1 CUsTOM WVIC TWIN FRENCH DOORS D.00 0.00

B75232-3 2 CUSTOM STORM SHUTTERS 1400.00 2800.00

B75232-4 1 STOCK FRAMED VIC TWIN 1306.00 1306.00

BT5232-5 1 AN LOUVRE WINDDW 604.00 604 00

B75232-6 1 CUSTOM FPREPRIMED WHITE 0.00 (.00

grszaz-v 1 NONE DELIVERY 155.00 155.00
STATEMENT FOR JOB # 75232 Total for goods $8749.00
Date: I # Description Totai Paid Date Method Staff
2910324 174333 DERGSIT 280000 280000 3103219 MASTERCARD CATHY
14104524 175977 FINALISE 5840.00 0.00 |

Balance Owing for Invoices Listed $5949.00

NOTES:
Invaice 55408.18
GST: 540,82
Invalce Total: $5049.00

Recaived Ingond condition.: Name: s i immiiniim s aine T =it - it s S B iinnias,

PAYMENT Pror ip ine release of ander Dajment djus) be mege N FLLL Dy .':-g.‘..: Wi o Ay 'mf‘..-ll' ifews ovay wppdy) or D! Paymend (F hours 5aor (o o '.":..l.ll'\.‘l'l COLLECTION: ¥ cusiomey i do

cEch Ihe aider. Some Wadhe s [
"-.nf‘-:- o [ehieEnes 2 el:,-n-..—.-:
WEIERITY Ayt w3 inafalanon ||l1r'rg ar hardwarg "!h:f 'I'JS‘.AL._.ﬂ THOR i Cl_a'lif'n'_lﬂ'\l'("f H."-'l HHCA

f milefing dperng fesln: L Yerd 1 odvived 1o sem jowneny withie 48 bowes af sfe amval, medar fo the Woodworvers FAC No 1 sheet
far ur recrmmendalane on sufabis fnshng S ITA R TLARNS. Sindk semw inour a reafocking fee siionum 15% (wilsss exchanged for goaok of aquw valuel Any poods made o allgved fa sul e

||.1-||| wiy al facioey ang Man & Fri famy ?ﬂrrl I;n.-'u HamiTlam QELIVERY Make .Jrrally"rlurl:
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—— PO Box 8025, Maroochydore. DC 8025
“.l.}m.}{_,:.""} RS 53 - 57 Wises Rd, 4558 SPAS-7
At ‘i!f\h ER! Email: sunshine@woodworkers.com.au weB75232-7
Phone: 07 5479 0999 Fax: 07 5479 0911 Printad: 14105121 #4247
ABN: 84010877675 N
Client : SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND (SPALDING, JANINE
Site : 867 Macadamia Drive, MALENY 4552 ) Oriainal : DELIVERY
Post : BT Macadamia Drive, MALENY 4552 riginal Drawing Scale: 1: 15
Tel : 0408 B11234 CONTACT: Cathy Lucena
Fax: - Mobile: 0408 811234 QUANTITY ¥
Code : (DEL)
Desc : DELIVERY - SITE ASSISTANCE REQUIRED

Unless otherwise noted, deliveries are by independant couriers and include the
services of the driver only. Assistance by able bodied people is required on

site at the time of delivery to unload the truck.

== MOTE == The prodiuct shown is drawn fo scale. Flease verify that the design. dimensions and delails shawn here accurately reffect pour
requirements and averrmide any other information thal has been provided o 4s, [Falterations are required, please initial your cormeclions on
this drawing (major changes may require amended drawings). Jainery arders will nat procesd unll s form s signed and refurmed with tha
reguired deposit,
An‘?‘pm:fun.'.s are made fo Woodworker's standard specifications & profiles 1o comply with AS3958 [BAL-LOW), ASZ047 (NZ) and AST288 uniess
specifically nofed. Final claaning, seafm? sanding. nail stopping and sizing of joinery is the respansibility of the purchasar, Instaliation in
compiliance with BCA reguiraments (including openin res;r-c.*.imlf; ig the responsibilly of the purchaser

ULl PAYMENT IS REQUIRED ON COLLECTION/DELIVERY. REFER WEBSITE FAQ #1 FOR FINISHING RECOMMENCATIONS

This pnoe does not include dalivery or lacking hardware

APPROVED FOR 1
FABRICATION y QUANTITY

. ach Price (Ex G53T) & 14091
Accepted By (Signature: Diata kg Each Gst Amount $ 14.00

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED, DATED AND FAXED TO 07 5479 0911 OR EMAILED TO

r com.au BEFORE PRODUCTI MMENCED. TotalInc GST § 155.00
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Chilli Bins

PO Box 6231, Mooloolah Valley Qld 4553

Phone 1800 35 89 55

BI NS Fax 07 5492 9863
ABN: 82 657 239 615 Email accounts@chillibins.com.au
TAX INVOICE Website www.chillibins.com.au
Invoice #: 678206
Spalding Superannuation Fund Date: 28/04/2021
67 Macadamia Drive Page: 1
MALENY QLD 4552 Terms: Cash
DATE P/O # QTY DESCRIPTION RATE TOTAL
(Ex.GST)
28/04/21 1 5m skip 67 Macadamia Drive MALENY, D/D 77334 $535.00 $486.36
Electronic Payments To: Subtotal: $486.36
Chilli Bins GST: $48.64
Bank: CBA
BSB: 06 4239 Total (Inc.GST): $535.00
Acc No: 1007 2286 Paid to Date: $0.00
Please mail cheques to:
PO Box 6231 Balance Due: $535.00

Mooloolah Valley Qld 4553

Please email remittance advice to: accounts@chillibins.com.au
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Kolja Wagner

Carpenter / Joiner / Cabinet maker

2/4 Fryar Court, Landsborough, QLD, 4550
Ph: 0490 335 769 b
ABN: 93741332590

Invoice # 218
Date: 10/ 5/ 2021

Bill To For

Spalding Superannuation Fund Cottage renovation
stuartspalding3@gmail.com

67 Macadamia dr, Maleny

Item Description Amount
Materials $900.00
Labour {10 h x $50} $500.00
Subtotal $1,400.00
Tax Rate
Other Costs

Total Cost

Make all payments to Kolja Wagner BSB 633-000, Acc. # 151237385

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, use the following contact information:
Kolja Wagner, kolja.wagher@gmail.com, Ph: 0490 335 769
Thank you for your business!
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Kolja Wagner

Carpenter / Joiner / Cabinet maker

2/4 Fryar Court, Landsborough, QLD, 4550
Ph: 0490 335 769 b
ABN: 93741332590

Invoice # 219
Date: 13/ 5/ 2021

Bill To For

Spalding Superannuation Fund Bathroom renovation
stuartspalding3@gmail.com

67 Macadamia dr, Maleny

Item Description Amount
Materials $1,100.00
Labour {44 h x $50} $2,200.00
Subtotal $3,300.00
Tax Rate
Other Costs
Total Cost $3,300.00
Make all payments to Kolja Wagner BSB 633-000, Acc. # 151237385 J

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, use the following contact information:
Kolja Wagner, kolja.wagher@gmail.com, Ph: 0490 335 769
Thank you for your business!


alex@sgsaccounting.com.au
Typewritten text
#2220


#2220

Kolja Wagner

Carpenter / Joiner / Cabinet maker

2/4 Fryar Court, Landsborough, QLD, 4550
Ph: 0490 335 769 b
ABN: 93741332590

Invoice # 221
Date: 18 / 5/ 2021

Bill To For

Spalding Superannuation Fund Kitchen renovation
stuartspalding3@gmail.com

67 Macadamia dr, Maleny

Item Description Amount
Materials $1,040.00
Labour {30 h x $50} $1,500.00
Subtotal $2,540.00

Tax Rate

Other Costs

Total Cost

v

Make all payments to Kolja Wagner BSB 633-000, Acc. # 151237385

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, use the following contact information:
Kolja Wagner, kolja.wagher@gmail.com, Ph: 0490 335 769
Thank you for your business!
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SHAUN CHILCOTT EARTHMOVING PTY LTD T/as

ABMN 82 120 081 343

REDCAT PLANT HIRE
PO BOX 1312
MALENY QLD 4552

Tax Invoice

Invoice Q0190521
SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
67 MACADAMIA DRIVE, Dhate: 21052021
MALENY
QLD 4552
D _‘I B I. Total
elails (inc-GST)
19052021 - INVOICE FOR WORKS COMPLETED AT 67 MACADAMIA DRV, MALENY _ S220.00
SUPPLY - 3.5 TONNE EXCAVATOR i@ 5110 PER HOUR + GST |
HOURS - 3PM TO 4.30PM + 1/2 HOLUR TRAVEL = TOTAL OF 2 HOURS
Subtotal: £220.00
* PAYMENT TERMS 7 DAYS* )
GST: £22.00
Total (inc-GST): $242.00
Balanee Due: S242.00 J

E.F.T DETAILS:
BSB NO: 064 162 AJC NO: 105 05 719

Invoice # 00190521 Amount Due: $242.00
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Tax Invoice

Invoice to

Spalding Superannuation Fund
67 Macadamia Drive
Maleny QLD

Item Description Account

Income Sales

Page 1 of 2

#2220

Luke Collier 0410314 192
65 Beerwah Parade
Beerwah QLD 4519
plumbink@outlook.com
ABN: 36 448 260 785

QBCC 15032250

Date

Invoice #
Ref #
Terms

Due date

20 May 2021

INV3908

Due on receipt
20 May 2021

Tax Tax $ Amount

GST 156.98 1,726.78


alex@sgsaccounting.com.au
Typewritten text
#2220


#2220

Notes Subtotal $ 1,726.78

Raise water points for wall hung vanity, install shower Total (excluding tax) $ 1,569.80
breech on opposite wall, redo above ground drainage for

bathroom, bring 19 bps out in existing kitchen cabinet,

remove old disconnected and unused pipe work under Tax $ 156.98

house Paid $ 0.00

13 x hours @ $80 p/h + GST Balance due $ 1,726.78 \/

GST inclusive
Materials $537.78 inc GST

Form 4 $45.00 inc GST

Payment Method

Direct Deposit Details -

BSB : 084 484

Account Number : 76 770 9998
E & O Accepted

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS !

Page 2 of 2


alex@sgsaccounting.com.au
Typewritten text
#2220


#2220

THIG WORK HAS B=t',

152

Total indudes G.5.T. of

é 3 EI..II.L‘I" TESTED AS PER

ACT.

Original
- TAX INVOICE* ¥
§ et [/ STATEMENT 46
. DATE 24'5 'j?
1 Spelo Jor Fopdd
'__ﬂéaé'f'.:_i-ﬁﬂff mn’)f:’qm /. cvm
- BN (of Recipient) Mc_C_Q_EIMACI( ELECTRICAL |oroerno.
FROM ~ ABN 22226 162 605
Ph: 0427 944 697
RN BSB: 484 2799 A/C: 605407141
1 arr e PRICE | GST. | TOTAL
L2m| 5 mof JIF =23 P2=
i"?m S’ Him AT | =
D | 9 S it  &; fggp | 24 |=
2' w| 7= _g_ﬂ-m'!" i.‘i?uyn __Z =
125 25 |==
| 55| =
P . i =
$.‘mﬂ51.--:, 5% 558 78|
| Labsor
15| Asowt ai cﬁaﬁiﬁagf 138 =
%ﬁ.‘_ﬁ;&@é |
Fene By ERFE ﬂﬁ@ﬂ 2
Macg.g/c:mrﬂ-— Dr MMW?
TOTALINCLUSIVE OF GST. [ 79 [ —

Y

Scanned with CamScanner


alex@sgsaccounting.com.au
Typewritten text
#2220


#2220

Spalding Superannuation Fund

67 Macadamia drive
Maleny QLD 4552

Date Saturday 29-5-21 Invoice no: 2020006
Regards
Labour

Delivered work Dixon Avenue

Total hours 551.25
Materials

Sub total $551.25

GST
Total Invoice $551.25

Xavier Hamer 4 Freeman court 4552 Witta ~ Mobile: +61 0402528560  E-Mail: xavieronline@mac.com
Magq: BSB: 032-873 Account no: 13650746 ABN: 99364677956 Tax no: 38555127 TITAB: T31218
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Spalding Superannuation
Fund

Appendix: 1
Invoice nr:

10/5/21
10/5/21
11-May
11-May
12-May

Xavier Hamer 4 Freeman court 4552 Witta

Rate

2020006

Start
10.00
14.50

9.00
14.00
10.00

45

End
13.50
16.50
12.50
16.25
11.00

Hours
3.50
2.00
3.50
2.25
1.00
0.00

Total hours 12.25

Mobile: +61 0402528560  E-Mail: xavieronline@mac.com

Magq: BSB: 032-873 Account no: 13650746 ABN: 99364677956 Tax no: 38555127 TITAB: T31218

#2220
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00'S

"-'. DRIOR & LW MATNTENANCE

-’

Roos Door and Window Maintenance Tax Invoice
59 Fitzwilliam Drive Tax Invoice No: 1713
Sippy Downs Date: 29/05/2021
QLD 4556 Terms: NET 7
ABN: 96 131 390 264 Due Date: 05/06/2021

Mobile : 0404 000 805
email : roosdoors@me.com

Bill To: SPALDING SUPERANNUATION
FUND
janinespalding66@gmail.com
67 Macadamia Dr
Maleny, QLD, 4552

Description Quantity Rate Amount

5X SETS NEW SPRIALS 5 $135.00 $675.00

REMOVE GLASS AND OLD PUTTY INCLUDING BACK PUTTY 5 $125.00 $625.00

BATH ROOM 2X NEW SAFTY GLASS PANELS 2 $215.00 $430.00

EXTRA 10 x new sprials 10 $33.00 $330.00

Subtotal $2,060.00

Cayarinnt Datatis GST 10% $206.00

VyEsipac Total $2,266.00
BB 034 243 ACC 215 704

PAID $0.00

Balance Due $2,266.00 /

Notes

Thank you for your business.

1/1
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Kolja Wagner

Carpenter / Joiner / Cabinet maker

2/4 Fryar Court, Landsborough, QLD, 4550
Ph: 0490 335 769 b
ABN: 93741332590

Invoice # 225
Date: 27 / 5/ 2021

Bill To For

Spalding Superannuation Fund Bedroom renovation
stuartspalding3@gmail.com

67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny

Item Description Amount
Materials $576.50
Labour {30h x $50} $1,500.00
Subtotal $2,076.50
Tax Rate
Other Costs

Total Cost v

Make all payments to Kolja Wagner BSB 633-000, Acc. # 151237385

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, use the following contact information:
Kolja Wagner, kolja.wagher@gmail.com, Ph: 0490 335 769
Thank you for your business!
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Kolja Wagner

Carpenter / Joiner / Cabinet maker

2/4 Fryar Court, Landsborough, QLD, 4550
Ph: 0490 335 769 b
ABN: 93741332590

Invoice # 227
Date: 7 /6 /2021

Bill To For

Spalding Superannuation Fund Entrance renovation
stuartspalding3@gmail.com

67 Macadamia Drive, Maleny

Item Description Amount
Materials $647.00
Labour {28.5h x $50} $1,425.00
Subtotal $2,072.00
Tax Rate
Other Costs

Total Cost v

Make all payments to Kolja Wagner BSB 633-000, Acc. # 151237385

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, use the following contact information:
Kolja Wagner, kolja.wagher@gmail.com, Ph: 0490 335 769
Thank you for your business!
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Sugar Rd DELIVERY DOCKET
@D : Page 10f1
Bhorss 5443 2572 Ml Poy L) Al il OO0 E.-im‘il‘lrvnﬂ'wﬂ‘i“
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m B — i e <
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| N a
361036 CONSERYV PREM LINEAR EA 1 |
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LAMIN-LF200XC
283381 FAkt MERING CROSS WALL EA : 1 o
TOR ASSEMBLY 34 TUHN
Cily CHROME-MCDWECP
1681ED EfH CLASSIC 350 SLIM EA 1 ] ]
UTILITY SIMNK-7{248
| ZHEsE RAM FESTA S0 SINK MIXER EA 4 ' o
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321451 HARMONY RLUIBATC BASIN EA 4 4 0
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HCP BATHROOM CENTRE
MAROOCHYDOR QLD
TERMTNAL a4135800
REFERENCE 633574

CUSTOMER COPY
CARD NO: 4368(c)
EXPFIRY DATE:
HMasterCard
CREDIT
PURCHASE $1255 61
TOTAL AUD 51255 6]

AFPROVED 68

AUTH. N0 625745

Customer Signt A0 AGOOODOBE4 1010

ATC:557  TVR: 0668648001

WA PRCCTOLR GO T A Customar Hamyg 05N, 02 AAFEGZ1FBDOOENS

25 Jun 2821 #9: 19
THANK You
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CAMPEELL Address: PO Box 178

Buddina Qld 4575
TILIMGE & WATERPROOFING P| 0409 663 541

E| admin@campbelltiling.com.au
ABN: 23 641 301 984
QBCC Licence No. 15201792

TAX INVOICE

Spalding Superannuation Fund Invoiced Date
67 Macadamia Drive , Maleny, QLD 4552 10/06/2021
Invoice Number
INV-0618
Reference
Macadamia Drive (67) Maleny

INV-0618

Description Total
To waterproof as per Quote dated 25.05.21 $780.00

Totals
Subtotal $780.00
GST $78.00
Invoice Total AUD $858.00
Amount Due AUD $858.00

Due Date: 30/06/2021

Terms: Payment to be remitted on or before the due date.

Payment: Can be made by Cheque or Direct Deposit. Please make cheques payable to Campbell Tiling and Waterproofing Pty Ltd. PO Box 178 Buddina
QId 4575

Acc name: Campbell Tiling and Waterproofing Pty Ltd
BSB: 014650 Acc No: 320144249
Bank: ANZ Use Invoice No as reference for direct deposits

PAYMENT ADVICE
To: Campbell Tiling & Waterproofing Customer WP, Tiling and Silicone
PO Box 178 Buddina Qld 4575 Invoice Number INV-0618
Amount Due
Due Date

Amount Enclosed

Enter the amount you are paying above
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p 5
‘(ac\ 10[6]Z\
Tax Invoice
gmail.com

79 Springburn Dr Invoice #3079
Glasshouse Mountains Date 8.6.21
QLD 4518
Spalding Superannuation Fund
67 Macadamia Drive
Maleny

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 Supply and deliver 2045 x 430mm 6.38 clear laminated safety glass

f you are happy with our service. please Like our Facebook and post a Review, SUBTOTAL 1;;64;_

we would greatly appreciate it: hitps.//www. facebook.com/pg/Montys-Glass-

235623420690369/reviews/ SALES TAX 17.36

PAID EFT
TOTAL DUE 191.00

Account details Westpac Bank
Acc name: Monty’s Glass BSB 034640 Acc 322206
Reference: your invoice #

Payments is due at completion of job

Thank you for supporting your local small business?
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PLUMEBING - QRAIRAGE - GRETITTING

0410314192

Tax Invoice

Invoice to

Spalding Superannuation Fund
67 Macadamia Drive
Maleny QLD

Item Description Account

Income Sales

Notes

Replace 3 x broken downpipes
3.5 x hours @ $88 p/h inc GST

Materials $139.86 inc GST

Payment Method

Direct Deposit Details -

BSB : 084 484

Account Number : 76 770 9998
E & O Accepted

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS !

Page 1 of 1
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Luke Collier 0410 314192
65 Beerwah Parade

Beerwa

h QLD 4519

plumbink@outlook.com
ABN: 36 448 260 785

QBCC 1

Date

Invoice #
Ref #
Terms
Due date

Subtotal

Total (excluding tax)

Tax
Paid

5032250

14 Jun 2021

INV3921

Due on receipt

14 Jun 2021
Tax Tax$ Amount
GST 40.71 447.86
$ 447.86
$ 407.15
$ 40.71
$ 0.00

Balance due $ 447.86

GST inclusive




#2220
Address: PO Box 178
i Buddina Qld 4575
i”;/(.( 2\ P| 0409 663 541
¥ E| admin@campbelltiling.com.au

ABN: 23 641 301 984
QBCC Licence No. 15201792

P

TAX INVOICE

Spalding Superannuation Fund Invoiced Date

67 Macadamia Drive , Maleny, QLD 4552 10/06/2021
Invoice Number
INV-0619
Reference

Macadamia Drive (67) Maleny

INV-0619
Description : Total
Work Completed as per Quote dated 25.05.21 4 $0.00
- To supply and install primer to kitchen floor $130.00
- To lay tiles to kitchen floor $560.00
To supply and install bedding to shower floor $150.00
To tile hob in bathroom $120.00
To lay tiles to WC floor and walls including matt white angle on top of tiles $540.00
To tile fireplace wall and floor $320.00
To lay tiles to bathroom walls and floor $1400.00

++ Please note that silicone on the quote dated 25.05.21 is still to be done and invoiced ***

Extra to supply 1 x strip drain as discussed $160.00
Totals
Subtotal $3380.00
GST $338.00
Invoice Total AUD $3718.00
Amount Due AUD $3718.00
Due Date: 30/06/2021

Terms: Payment to be remitted on or before the due date.
Payment: Can be made by Cheque or Direct Deposit. Please make cheques payable to Campbell Tiling and Waterproofing Pty Ltd. PO Box 178 Buddina
Qld 4575

Acc name: Campbell Tiling and Waterproofing Pty Ltd
BSB: 014650 Acc No: 320144249
Bank: ANZ Invoice N reference for dir

PAYMENT ADVICE

To: Campbell Tiling & Waterproofing Customer WP, Tiling and Silicone
PO Box 178 Buddina Qld 4575 Invoice Number INV-0619
Amount Due
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Roos Door and Window Maintenance Quotation

59 Fitzwilliam Drive Quotation No: 894
Sippy Downs Date: 19/06/2021
QLD 4556

ABN: 26 131 390 264
Mohile : 0404 000 805
email : roosdoors@me.com

For: SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
janinespaldingbb@gmail.com
67 Macadaria Dr
Maleny, QLD, 4552

Description Quantity Rate Amount
2% sets new sprials 2 $135.00 $270.00
3x remove glass and back putty 3 $125.00 $375.00
Subtotal $645.00

GST 10% $64.50

Total $709.50

Total $709.50

171




Client Name: Spalding Superannuation Fund

Year End: 30/06/2021

|Tax Account l
Total tax payable at 1 Jul 20 12,453.90
2019 refund received net of 2019 levy 118.70
Less 2019 levy 259.00
2020 income tax paid (12,492.60)
Less 2020 levy 259.00
PAYGI Q4 paid (598.00)
Rounding credit on ICA (0.99)
Tax payable 2021 8,101.80
Provision for Income Tax 8,101.80 «~
Less ‘
Total 2021 PAYG | payable (14,624.00) «"
PAYG | payable (Q4 unpaid) 3,656.00 -~

(10,968.00)

TOTAL LIABILITIES ()v/ S - (2,866.20)

Notes

There is a credit on the ICA which has not been adjusted for( incladed v\ ?s) ;

An adjustment will need to be done in 2022.

[y

B SR
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3/23/22, 5:02 PM

¢ Australian Government

e ST Australian Taxation Office

PAYG Instalments report 2021

PAYG Instalments report 2021

Tax Agent 25536684
Last Updated 19/03/2022
TFN Client Name

44738767 THE SPALDING
SUPERANNUATION FUND

Total No of Clients: 1

Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter

1 (%) 2($) 3(%) 4%

3,656.00 3,656.00 3,656.00 3,656.00

Total
Instalment

(%)
14,624.00

.

(N

(6)|
!
i

1M




W Australian Government

Australian Taxation Office

Activity statement 001

Agent
Client

ABN
TFN

#2522
GILLIAN HOLZBERGER
THE SPALDING
SUPERANNUATION FUND
41012 594 105
44 738 767

Date generated 23/03/2022
Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00
Balance $0.99 CR

Transactions

12 results found - from 23 March 2020 to 31 July 2021 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance
y.
29 Jul 2021 28 Jul 2021 Payment received $3,656.00j $3,656.99 CR
2 May 2021 28 Apr 2021 Original Activity Statement $3,656.00 $0.99 CR
for the period ending 31
Mar 21 - PAYG Instalments
28 Apr 2021 27 Apr 2021 Payment received $3,656.00 $3,656.99 CR
7 Mar 2021 2 Mar 2021 Original Activity Statement $3,656.00 $0.99 CR
for the period ending 31
Dec 20 - PAYG Instalments
5 Feb 2021 4 Feb 2021 Payment received $3,656.00 $3,656.99 CR
1 Nov 2020 28 Oct 2020 Original Activity Statement $3,656.00 $0.99 CR
for the period ending 30
Sep 20 - PAYG Instalments
20 Oct 2020 20 Oct 2020 General interest charge $3,656.99 CR
20 Oct 2020 19 Oct 2020 Payment received $4,254.00 $3,656.99 CR
2 Aug 2020 2 Aug 2020 General interest charge $597.01 DR
2 Aug 2020 28 Jul 2020 Original Activity Statement $598.00 $597.01 DR
for the period ending 30
Jun 20 - PAYG Instalments
/)
10 May 2020 28 Apr 2020 Original Aoti,\ﬂty Statement $598.00 $0.99 CR
for the period ending 31
/ Mar 20~ PAYG Instalments
21 Apé)ZO 20 Apr 2020 _Payment received $598.00 $598.99 CR



The Spalding Superannuation
LEDGER ACCOUNTS ENQUIRY

For the period 1 Jul 2020 to 30 Jun 2021

Date Ref Description Qty Gross GST Debit Credit Balance
5111 - Employer's contributions (Taxable) - Stuart Opening Balance: 0.00 0.00
15/07/2020 SAS - employer contributions (2137.50) 2137.50 (2137.50)
13/10/2020 SAS - employer contributions (2137.50) 2137.50 (4275.00)
15/01/2021 SAS - employer contributions (2137.50) 2137.50 (6412.50)
29/04/2021 SAS - employer contributions (2137.50) 2137.50 (8550.00)
(8550.00) 0.00 0.00 8550.00 / (8550.00)

05 Apr 2022 at 11:27 AM

Page 1
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The Spald uperannuation Fund

LEDGER ACCOUNTS ENQUIRY
For the period 1 Jul 2020 to 30 Jun 2021

Date Ref Description Qty Gross GST Debit Credit Balance
5501 - Rental property income Opening Balance: 0.00 0.00
3/02/2021 Rent - Wayne Seibel (488.60) 488.60 (488.60)
12/02/2021 Rent - Wayne Seibel (760.00) 760.00 (1248.60)
26/02/2021 Rent - Wayne Seibel (760.00) 760.00 (2008.60)
12/03/2021 Rent - Wayne Seibel (760.00) 760.00 (2768.60)
29/03/2021 Rent - Wayne Seibel (760.00) 760.00 (3528.60)
9/04/2021 Rent - Wayne Seibel (760.00) 760.00 (4288.60)
(4288.60) 0.00 0.00 4288.60 / (4288.60)
Page 1
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SGS Accounting

il

e
-‘ TAX I NVO I C E Invoice Date SGS Accounting
13 Aug 2020 3A/ 8 Point Cartwright Drive

\di ) Invoice Number BUDDINA QLD 4575
Spalding Superannuation Fund INV-1224 AUSTRALIA

PO BOX 17 P, Telephone: 07 5309 6065

BUDERIM QLD 4556

43434973 631

AUSTRALIA
Description Quantity Unit Price GST Amount AUD
Preparation of Financial Statements for your Self Managed 1.00 900.00 10% 900.00

Superannuation Fund for the year ended 30 June 2020.
T s So.0v

Attending to the preparation of the necessary trustee +G5 e —

resolutions, member statements and other secretarial and 9 ‘io 00

administrative matters as required by regulatory authorities, on #?24’0

behalf of the fund.

/'

Electronic lodgement of the fund Income Tax Return and all
associated schedules with the Australian Taxation Office.

Arrangement of the audit for your superannuation fund for the 1.00 450.00 10% 450.00
year ended 30 June 2020, including collation of all required audit +C,$'( _ﬁiﬁ‘i—
documentation and liaison with SMSF auditor on your behalf. R
#7204 41500
Subtotal 1,350.00
TOTAL GST 10% 135.00
TOTAL AUD 1,485.00
Due Date: 20 Aug 2020
Bank details:
Commonwealth Bank

BSB: 064 447
AC: 1057 0208
. Name: SGS Accounting
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AAN B THR 265 615

CAMARA BAY*STY LTD
S STEPHENSON
10 LAND"-DDWNE 5: PELICAN WATERS QI_D 4551

lssue date 22 May 21
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD

ACN (82 725 353

Account No. 22 087725353

Summary

Opening Balance $0.00
Newitems . . §273.00
Payments & credits- '50.00
TOTAL DUE ) $273.00

Amounts are nat subject lo GST (Treasurer's
aeterminabon - exempt taxes, fees and charges)

+ Payment of your annual review fee will maintain
your regesiration s an Australian company

Transaclinn deteds are iimled on fie back
os a&e

CAMARA BAY PTY LTD

ACH [BZ 725 353 Accounl No: 22 (JB2725353

22 082725353

SUATH RN S

AC 7292
ae D

Inguirtes
Wi, B5IC ooV AUfinvalces
1300 300 630

i jAa SSF

§ Z#K’J’/lf

i Please pay

Immgdiately
By 22 Jul 21

$0.00
$273.00

If you have already paud please Ignm: this
invoite statement.
* Laie fees will apply if you do NOT
- tell us about a change during the penad that
he 2w allows
- JANG Vour company ar schems details up
rdzle within 28 days of the gate of issue of the
annual statement. or

- jpay your review fee within 2 months of the
annual review date

3 * Information on late fies amounts can be found

on the ASIC website,
[
TOTAL DUE » $273.00
Immadiately $0.00
By 22 Jui 21 $273.00

8 &anf ¢ Nions are hsted on the hack
o s a onfsl

[ |
‘ Biller Code: 70
Al ZEO04 27253530
.
d tulli:l

"B 120 DOLESET 25550 B




Client Name: Spalding Superannuation Fund

Year End: 30/06/2021

[Market Value Movement #7981

Resource Mining Corp
Lumenic Technology
Total Movement

Units held
2,692
10,600

2020
16.15
11,101.50

2021
35.00
10,876.00

Movement
(18.85)
225.50

206.65 -~




#9581

Enquiries: 131155 SUNCOHP

Claims: 13 25 24 (24 hours a day, 7 days a week for new claims)
suncorp.com.au/insurance

Policy number: HP1046742628
The insured: Camara Bay PTY LTD
Amount paid: $1,937.46
CAMARA BAY PTY LTD
GPO BOX 697
MALENY QLD 4552 ‘/
Landlord Insurance Account
Your new policy Issue date: 6 February 2021

Dear Policy Holder,

Thank you for insuring your Property and Landlord Contents with Suncorp Insurance.

Please find enclosed your Certificate of Insurance, a copy of our Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) and
Supplementary Product Disclosure Statement (SPDS) (if any). These documents form part of your contract of
insurance with us and should be read carefully to understand what your policy covers including the conditions,
limits and exclusions that apply.

Your enclosed Certificate of Insurance is a record of the information you provided us during your application and
as it is also part of your contract of insurance it is very important that it is accurate. Please review this information
and the Duty of Disclosure section at the end of your Certificate of Insurance carefully. If any of the details shown
are incorrect or there is other information you need to tell us, please call us on 13 11 55.

If you have any questions about your insurance, please call us on 13 11 55 or visit your local Suncorp Bank
branch.

Regards,

The Suncorp Team

MY SUNCORP SAVE ON YOUR INSURANCE

Manage parts of your car or home insurance There's a range of ways you can save on your
online in your own time. .
premiums as a Suncorp Insurance Customer.

To find out more about
My Suncorp, visit
suncorp.com.au/mysuncorp

To find out more, visit
suncorp.com.au/insurance

General Insurance products are issued by AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 trading as Suncorp Insurance. Please read the relevant
Product Disclosure Statement before you make any decision regarding this product. Contact us for a copy. Page 1 of 2
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#9581

Property and Landlord Contents insurance account for policy HP1046742628

This document will be a tax invoice for GST when you have made your payment. It is to enable you to claim input
tax credits if they apply to your business.

Your discounts

Your premium includes our 15% Multiple Policy Discount.

6 February 2021 to 11.59pm 6 February 2022

Period of insurance:
Transaction effective date:

6 February 2021

Transaction type: New policy

Base GST Stamp Duty Total
Premium Amount

Insured address: 67 MACADAMIA DR, MALENY QLD 4552
Property $1,504.18 $150.42 $ 148.91 $ 1,803.51
Landlord Contents $111.72 $11.17 $11.06 $133.95
TOTALS $1,615.90 $161.59 $ 159.97 $1,937.46
Total amount payable: $1,937.46

Page 2 of 2
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#9681

WATER AND SEWERAGE
1300 086 489
. Emergencies and faults 24 Hours, 7 days
Unlt\/VVatel’ Account enquiries 8am-5pm Mon-Fri
_ Serving you today, G unitywater.com
investing in tomorrow. ABN 89791717 472
4 b )
A t 99990795
LU I e ccoum e
c Bav Pty Ltd as TTE Payment reference 0999 9079 59
amara Bay Pty Ltd as
97 Ruddle I)D/r y Property 67 Macadamia Dr, MALENY,
REESVILLE QLD 4552 QLD
. J
-
Bill number 7121481621
Billing period 14 Jan 2021
90 days to 13 Apr 2021
Issue date 20 Apr 2021
Approximate date 9 Jul 2021
\of next meter reading )

Your account activity

Your last bill Payments/ Balance New charges Total due $21.21
adjustments
$0.00 $134.35 -$134.35 $155.56 Due date 24 May 2021
In credit

Interest charges of 8% per annum, compounding daily, will apply to overdue amounts on bills from 1 July 2021.

Compare your average daily usage over time Compare your current daily usage with our regional target of 150 litres
Litres Litres
500 —----m -
1000 750 Your household's
400 ----mmmmmmmmo oo oo oo 800 500 s ‘ average daily
Ly R 600 W55 o | _?_ i usage: 267 litres
200 - 400 e i o B o Unitywater regional
300 f # # S average = 174 litres
100 - 200 _1_5(_) - _?_ i--B _ﬁ_ a--B _?_ -8 _?_ B w per person per day
0 o0— f t f # # Target - 150 litres
1 person 2 3 4  5people per person per day

In April, we changed back to our normal 20 days to pay all bills, including this one.
Ta continue helping you, we've extended no interest charges on overdue amounts
untib3cJune 204, Find out more at unitywater.com/cusiomer-care

EaS\/ Wa\/S tO pa\[ For other payment options - see over
- £ BPAY* ; Direct Debit SmoothPay

Biller Code: 130393 Login to My Account at .
Ref: 0999 9079 59 unitywater.com to set up Smooth out your bill payments across

automatic payments from your the year with regular fOrtnlghtI\/ or

tContac]E your bankr:)r financial |nst(|jtutf.|:n bank account or credit card or monthly payments, interest free.
0 pay rom your cheque, savings, debit, call us for assistance. Find out more at
credit card or transaction account. unitywater.com/smoothpay

Find out more at bpay.com.au
® Registered to BPAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518

<

211855_128UW02_Email_781/001137/002274/i
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Agent ONEFINANCIAL PTY LTD
Client SPALDING, STUART
ABN 54948 387 655

Australian Government

Australian Taxation Office

Total superannuation balance

Date generated 08/03/2022
Total superannuation balance as at 30/06/2021 $0.00
Financial year 2019 - 2020

Accumulation phase $415,928.86 CR

Fund
usl
Account number

Amount

Fund
usl
Account number

Amount

Retirement phase

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
00000000000000

SMSF 116547000252

$406,615.10 CR

SUPER DIRECTIONS FUND
AMPO0O195AU

700517085

$9,313.76 CR

$0.00

Fund THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
usl 00000000000000
Account number SMSF116547000252
Amount $0.00
Total superannuation balance as at 30 June 2020 $415,928.86 CR
Financial year 2018 - 2019
Accumulation phase $379,516.96 CR

Fund
usi
Account number

Amount

Fund
Usl
Account number

Amount

Retirement phase

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
00000000000000

SMSF116547000252

$370,082.79 CR

AMP SUPERANNUATION SAVINGS TRUST
AMPO0O195AU

700517085

$9,434.17 CR

$0.00

Fund
Usi
Account number

Amount

Total superannuation balance as at 30 June 2019

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
00000000000000

SMSF116547000252

$0.00

$379,516.96 CR



Financial year 2017 - 2018

Accumulation phase

$379,812.13 CR

Fund
Account number

Amount
Fund

Usi
Account number

Amount

Total superannuation balance as at 30 June 2018

Financial year 2016 - 2017

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
1
$370,343.79 CR

THE TRUSTEE FOR AMP SUPERANNUATION SAVINGS
TRUST

AMPO0O195AU
700517085
$9,468.34 CR

$379,812.13 CR

Accumulation phase

$386,460.49 CR

Fund
Account number

Amount

Fund

usl
Account number

Amount

Total superannuation balance as at 30 June 2017

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
1
$377,122.27 CR

THE TRUSTEE FOR AMP SUPERANNUATION SAVINGS
TRUST

AMP0195AU
700517085
$9,338.22 CR

$386,460.49 CR



Agent ONEFINANCIAL PTY LTD
Client SPALDING, JANINE
ABN 21211619919

Australian Government

Australian Taxation Office

Total superannuation balance

Your client's total superannuation balance is used to determine their eligibility to make contributions, receive co-contributions, and their
spouse’s eligibility to claim a tax offset for spouse contributions they make. For your clients who are members of a self-managed super fund,
or small APRA fund, the trustee of the fund will also use their members’ total superannuation balance to determine whether the segregated
assets method can be used to calculate exempt current pension income.

Date generated

Total superannuation balance as at 30/06/2020

Financial year 2019 - 2020

08/03/2022
$284,133.68

Accumulation phase

$284,133.68 CR

Fund
usi
Account number

Amount

Retirement phase

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
00000000000000

SMSF 116547000265

$284,133.68 CR

$0.00

Fund
usl
Account number

Amount

Total superannuation balance as at 30 June 2020

Financial year 2018 - 2019

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
00000000000000

SMSF116547000265

$0.00

$284,133.68 CR

Accumulation phase

$237,869.82 CR

Fund
usl
Account number

Amount

Retirement phase

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
00000000000000

SMSF116547000265

$237,869.82 CR

$0.00

Fund
usl
Account number

Amount

Total superannuation balance as at 30 June 2019

Financial year 2017 - 2018

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
00000000000000

SMSF116547000265

$0.00

$237,869.82 CR




Accumulation phase

$243,268.49 CR

Fund
Account number

Amount

Total superannuation balance as at 30 June 2018

Financial year 2016 - 2017

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
2
$243,268.49 CR

$243,268.49 CR

Accumulation phase

$245,954.06 CR

Fund
Account number

Amount

Total superannuation balance as at 30 June 2017

THE SPALDING SUPERANNUATION FUND
2
$245,954.06 CR

$245,954.06 CR



